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IMPORTANT NOTICES 
 
We suggest you read the following guide to buying at Bristol Auction Rooms in conjunction with our full Terms & 
Conditions at the back of the catalogue. 
 
HOW TO BID 

To register as a buyer with us, you must register online or in person and provide photo and address identification by 
way of a driving licence photo card or a passport/identity card and a utility bill/bank statement. This is a security 
measure which applies to new registrants only. 
 
We operate a paddle bidding system. Lots are offered for sale in numerical order and we usually offer 
approximately 80-120 lots per hour. We recommend that you arrive in plenty of time before the lots you are wishing 
to bid on are up for sale. 
 
ABSENTEE BIDS 

If you cannot attend an auction in person, Bristol Auction Rooms can bid on your behalf, acting upon your 
instructions to secure an item for you at the lowest possible price as allowed by other bids and reserves.  
 
You can leave bids in person, through our website, by email or telephone - detailing your intended bids clearly, 
giving your price limit for each lot (excluding Buyer’s Premium and VAT). We cannot accept liability for failure to 
execute such bids or for errors or omissions. All bids must be received before the start of the sale (10am GMT) in 
order to ensure placement. If we receive more than one bid of the same value the first one received will take 
precedence. Bids may be rounded down to the nearest amount consistent with the auctioneers bidding increments.  
 
TELEPHONE BIDS 

Telephone bidding may be arranged on lots before the start of the auction. As the number of telephone lines is 
limited, early booking is advised. We also recommend that you leave a ‘security’ bid in case we are unable to reach 
you by telephone. 
 
ONLINE BIDDING 

To register for live bidding or to follow the sale online please visit www.the-saleroom.com, this service incurs an 
additional fee of 3% of the hammer price (plus VAT, if applicable). 
 
CONDITION REPORTS 

Bidders must satisfy themselves as to the condition of each lot. Condition reports will be made available on our 
website wherever possible and are available on request via our email, our website, or the-saleroom.com. Requests 
for condition reports must be submitted by 4pm on the day prior to the auction. Please note that we are unable to 
give verbal condition reports for any lot. 
 
BUYER’S PREMIUM 

All items in our auction are subject to buyer’s premium of 20% plus VAT (24% in total) which will be added to the 
hammer price for items up to £150,000. The commission then reduces to 12% plus VAT for items with a hammer 
price of £150,001 and over. 
 
In the event that a lot has an asterisk (*) beside the lot number in the catalogue, this indicates that the item is 
owned by an entity or company required to pay VAT for which an extra 20% is payable on the hammer price. 
Normal buyer’s premium applies. 
 
PAYMENT & COLLECTION 

All items must be paid for and collected within 3 working days of the auction. Payment methods are: cash (up to 
£9,000), debit or credit card with chip and pin, bank transfer or online by card or PayPal (via our website). We do 
not accept cheques, American Express or Diners Club cards. 

 
LOCATION 

Bristol Auction Rooms, Baynton Road, Ashton,  
is situated close to Bristol City Football Club,    
on the corner of Ashton Road and North Street, 
in a cul-de-sac between the Coopers Arms and 
the Red & White Cafe, opposite Greville Smyth 
Park. 
 
PARKING 

A 30 space car park is available at our premises 
in addition to on-street parking in the surrounding 
area (subject to normal traffic regulations). 
 
PUBLIC TRANSPORT 

The number 24/25 First Bus service from the City 
Centre stops at Frayne Road which is on the 
corner of Baynton Road. 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 
plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

 

PICTURES 
1 
19th century English School 
Family portrait group of Anita 
Williamson and children 
Oil on canvas 
200cm x 147cm 
£700 - 1,000 
2 
Benjamin Barker 
'Scene on the Sea Coast' 
Oil on board 
Signed and inscribed verso 
30cm x 43cm 
£300 - 500 
3 
A group of three portraits, including 
one of a gentleman by Anthony de 
Solome, signed and dated 1871 
lower left, 52 x 62cm 
Together with a pair of portraits, one 
inscribed verso 'Mrs Dent', both 45 x 
59cm  
Charcoal heightened with chalk (3)  
£200 - 300 
4 
19th Century School 
Portrait of a Regimental 
Quartermaster Sergeant in 28th Foot 
(North Gloucestershire Regiment) 
Oil on canvas  
74 x 63cm  
£150 - 200 
5 
Lewis Baumer (1870-1963) 
'The Little Bather' 
Etching  
Initialed L.B, signed in pencil to the 
margin 
20 x 17cm  
£20 - 40 
6 
20th Centuy School 
View over Florence 
Woodcut 
Initialled in pencil lower right  
£20 - 40 
7 
Betty Swanwick  
London Underground Bushy Park 
Colour lithograph 
25 x 31cm  
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

8 
A pair of early 20th Century black 
and white framed photographs 
depicting a potter at work, possibly 
Edmund Harry Elton and a scholar 
reading Paradiso with a bust of 
Dante in the background, each 30 x 
44cm  
£40 - 60 
9 
20th Century School 
A butcher at work  
Oil on board 
Unsigned 
35 x 25cm  
£30 - 50 
10 
Lumsden  
A mule crossing 
Etching 
Signed  
30 x 25cm 
Together with three further etchings 
of French townscapes (4) 
£40 - 60 
11 
20th Century School 
Seated lady 
Charcoal preparatory sketch on 
paper 
Unsigned  
61 x 47cm  
£40 - 60 
12 
Richard Robbins (1927-2009) 
Landscape 
Oil on canvas  
Signed lower right  
110 x 121cm  
£150 - 200 
13 
British School (20th Century) 
Figures in a river landscape 
Oil on canvas 
Signed D.Winters lower right 
51cm x 38cm 
£100 - 150 
14 
Vincenco Migliaro (1858-1938) 
Oil on paper laid to board 
Signed lower right, inscribed  
verso 
13cm x 19cm 
£200 - 300 
15 
Attributed to Pieter Bowt 
Landscape with figures and cattle 
Oil on canvas 
33 x 42cm  
£100 - 150 
 

16 
After Alfred De Breanski  
Two moorland scenes 
Colour prints 
26 x 41cm  
£20 - 40 
17 
Charlotte Constance Wahlstrom 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower left, further signed and 
indistinctly inscribed to stretcher, 
verso 
65.5cm x 46.5cm 
£100 - 150 
18 
'Lycos' 
Oil on board  
44 x 59 cm 
Signed verso 'Hovlson' 
£300 - 500 
19 
H W Hicks 
A pair of moorland scenes 
Watercolour 
Each signed  
37 x 25cm  
£20 - 40 
20 
The Leaves of the Trees 
Abstract black and white print  
28. x 38cm  
£30 - 50 
21 
A mid 19th century tapestry: a 
Falcon perched on a branch with 
many flowers, 69cm x 52cm. F&G 
£40 - 60 
22 
John Millington (British, 1891-1948) 
'The Red Jacket', the record-breaking 
clipper ship in full sail* 
Watercolour and ink with scratching 
out  
36 x 26cm  
Signed lower right  
*The American-built clipper ship 
broke the record for a transatlantic 
crossing on her maiden voyage from 
New York to Liverpool in 1853 in 13 
days and 1 hour.  
£100 - 200 
23 
Attributed to Hugh Williams 
Williams (1779-1839) 
Lyons France 
Ink 
Gallery label verso  
28 x 88.5cm  
£40 - 60 
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24 
Adrian Everitt  
Somerton Deep 
Mixed media 
Bearing Brompton Gallery label 
verso 
103 x 86cm  
£30 - 50 
25 
After James Hayllar 
Going to the Ball; At the Ball; 
Returning from the Ball 
Engraving 
Each image 60cm x 46cm (3) 
£100 - 200 
26 
Canaviscak  
Nude  
Drawing on paper 
Signed and dated 1985 
100 x 69cm  
£20 - 40 
27 
Terence Gilbert (British, 1946) 
The Royal Opera House and Floral 
Hall 
Signed 
Oil on board 
51cm x 61cm 
Provenance: Bruton Street Gallery 
£300 - 500 
28 
J.V. Eastwood  
The Farm 
Oil on board  
Signed lower right  
90 x 61cm  
£40 - 60 
29 
Portrait of a dog 
Oil painting 
37 x 27cm 
Together with a wash painting of a 
landscape, 32 x 19.5cm (2)  
£60 - 80 
30 
W. Jolley 
Flower Study  
Oil on canvas 
1914  
Signed lower right, and signed and 
dated 1914 verso  
32 x 46.5cm  
Together with Maude Bowman 
'My Old Watch' 
Oil on canvas  
Initialled 'MB' lower left 
34 x 45cm (2) 
£40 - 60 
 
 

31 
Michael Brennand-Wood 
Everything's Gone Green 
Textile on board 
Signed and title to the reversed, 
dated 1993  
124 x 124cm  
£200 - 300 
32 
20th Century School 
Full length portrait of a lady  
Oil  
147 x 56cm  
Together with a group prints to 
include Warhol and Philip Sheffield 
(6) 
£40 - 60 
33 
J Pedder 
Windsor Castle  
Watercolour 
Signed lower left 
18 x 23cm  
£80 - 120 
34 
19th Century School  
Figures by a lake  
Oil on canvas 
Signed indistinctly lower right 
34 x 45cm (a/f) 
£20 - 40 
35 
Francesco Bartolozzi engraving after 
G.B. Cipriani depicting woman and 
cherubs, 1795  
18 x 20cm  
£20 - 30 
36 
Keith Vaughan (1912-1977) 
Nude posing against a ladder 
Preparatory sketch on paper  
Signed lower right and dated '51 
44 x 29cm  
This lot may be subject to Artists 
Resale Rights  
£300 - 500 
37 
20th Century School 
Men at work  
Preparatory sketch  
Indistinctly signed Mah...  
Together with an etching of a seated 
man with a pipe, indistinctly signed 
in pencil to the margin (2) 
£60 - 80 
38 
20th Century School 
Study of musicians 
Oil on canvas, unframed 
198 x 142cm  
£20 - 40 

39 
19th Century School 
Interior scene of the Devil appearing  
Oil on panel 
Indistinct inscription 
18 x 25cm  
£200 - 300 
40 
A group of four 19th Century 
Japanese woodcuts each depicting 
geisha amongst blossom each, with 
note verso 'Kunichiko c1860' 35 x 
23cm (4) 
£60 - 80 
41 
19th Century School 
Portrait of a lady 
With inscription verso  
23 x 18cm  
Together with a Holbein style print 
of a lady (2) 
£20 - 40 
42 
Oliver Hilary Sambourne Messel 
(1904-1978)  
Costume design for 'Le Rozze di 
Figaro', the Met, NY, 1959 
Pencil and wash 
Signed and inscribed in pencil 
£80 - 120 
43 
A. Vincent (?) 
'Perrin's Lane, Hampstead, London' 
Pen, ink and watercolour 
Signed indistinctly lower left, 
inscribed and dated '95 
47 x 35cm  
£40 - 60 
44 
Stevens  
Vase of flowers on window sill 
Oil on board 
Signed lower right 
45 x 29cm  
£50 - 70 
45 
Roland Irola  
Carriages in Winter 
Oil on canvas  
Signed and dated top right, '58 
55 x 38cm  
£40 - 60 
46 
A. Kiehi (?) 
Lady in Black 
Ink, pastel and acrylic on canvas 
Signed indistinctly and dated 1917 
lower left 
59 x 49cm 
£40 - 60 
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47 
Edna Clarke Hall 
Fireside scene 
Pen, ink and watercolour 
Label verso 
46 x 29cm  
£80 - 100 
48 
19th Century English School  
Portrait of a gentleman in a hat  
Oil on canvas 
20 x 15cm  
Together with a pair of miniatures 
on ivorine and two miniatures of 
ladies (5) 
£40 - 60 
49 
After N. De Launay (1739-1792) 
'Le Billet Doux' ('The Love Letter. 
Dedicated to Mr. Menage de 
Pressigny') 
Engraving 
39 x 30cm 
£30 - 40 
50 
Edouard Detaille (1848-1912) 
The Cavalry  
Engraving with aquatint  
Signed in pencil lower left 
44 x 37cm  
£30 - 40 
51 
Michael Drayton (1563-1631) 
'Parte of Shropshyre', one of the 
'allegorical' maps to accompany the 
Poly-Olbion, 1612 
Coloured engraving  
33 x 25cm  
£80 - 120 
52 
After William Henry Toms (British, 
1700-1765) 
'Bridewell' 
Copper engraving, 1739 
32 x 20cm 
Together with a larger print after 
Paul Angier entitled 'A View from the 
Town-House of Paris'; another After 
J. Rigaud, ‘Vue de l’Hostel de Ville de 
Marseille’, 1720, an etching after 
Anthony van Dyck of Charles, Prince 
of Wales, 1649, and others (7) 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

53 
Girolamo Albrizzi 
'Reges Angliae Inclijto ac Potentiss' a 
genealogical table of the English 
monarchy 
Venice c.1700 
Engraving with hand-colouring 
54 x 28.5cm  
£200 - 300 
54 
After James Stephanoff (1789-1874) 
The Coronation of George IV, 1821 
Aquatint 
46 x 33cm  
Together with another print  
£30 - 50 
55 
After Pierre-Georges Jeanniot 
Polo  
Colour print 
Signed lower left 
29 x 39cm  
Together with another, depicting 
Westminster at the re-organising of 
the law courts  
£50 - 70 
56 
Henry Wilkinson (British, 1921-
2011) 
Pheasant 
Together with another coloured 
etching, numbered 20/150 and 
119/150 
Signed in pencil lower right, each 35 
x 25cm (2) 
£30 - 50 
57 
David T. Bowyer (b. 1950) 
'View from the Sheraton Park Tower' 
1993 
Ltd edition etching, no. 197-201 
Signed, inscribed and dated in pencil 
29 x 20cm 
£20 - 30 
58 
Dirk Bianchina  
Coastal scene 
Oil on board 
Signed lower left  
50 x 101cm  
Together with a coastal scene, oil on 
board signed H.Diehl (2) 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

59 
Perkins  
Cottage by the coast 
Oil on board 
Signed and dated '91 lower left 
50 x 76cm 
Together with a further work by Roy 
Gardener  
£80 - 120 
60 
Eugene Veder (1876-1936)  

Rural cottage 

Etching  

Signed in pencil lower right, also 

bearing blind stamp Barbizon atelier, 

J.F. Millet  

10 x 16cm 

£40 - 60 
61 
Theo Crosby 

Rowan Head 2 

Label verso signed 

29 x 42cm 

£40 - 60 
62 
Cunard line interest, QE2, a colour 

print 'Queen of the Atlantic' after 

Durk Monsma, signed by the 

Commodore of the ship, William 'Bill' 

Warwick 49 x 66cm 

£30 - 50 
63 
P A Thornton 
Bricks I 
Artists Proof 
Signed, titled and dated '73 
79 x 57cm  
£40 - 60 
64 
Phil Griffin  
South Bank Four 
Limited Edition 15/25,  
Signed and dated 1973 
75 x 99cm, in original frame  
£40 - 60 
65 
After Banksy, a print of 'Rage, 
Flower Thrower' 60 x 60cm  
£20 - 30 
66 
A large black and white photograph 

of a sailing tall ship 49 x 59cm  

£30 - 50 
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67 
George Denholm Armour (1864-
1949) 
Studies of dog's heads and legs and a 
man's head  
Charcoal heightened with white on 
buff paper 
24 x 18cms  
£30 - 50 
68 
The Avon Gorge Looking towards 
the Channel 18th century, coloured 
engraving, mounted, framed and 
glazed, 38cm x 25cm, together with 
a pair of engravings (3) 
£30 - 50 
69 
18th Century Dutch School  
Kitchen scene  
Oil on canvas 
28 x 46cm  
£40 - 60 
70 
Sipke Kool 
'New Bonnet' 
Oil on board  
Signed lower left  
34 x 43cm  
£80 - 120 
71 
19th Century School 
Church House 
Pastel 
Titled and indistinctly signed  
23 x 35cm  
£50 - 80 
72 
Stephen Barraclough (1953- 1987) 
Abstract 
Monoprint on paper 
Dated 1986 
76cm x 56cm  
£30 - 50 
73 
Duncan Palmer  
'Lady Kaye's Rose garden - Harthy 
Place' 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right 
Titled and dated to reverse '86 
55cm x 90cm  
£40 - 60 
74 
Lesley Trim  
A Reclining Nude 
Sketch with colour wash, signed and 
dated lower right  
47 x 81cm  
£20 - 40 
 
 

75 
Bridget Marsh 
Brittany  
Watercolour 
Signed lower right 
25 x 15, together with a mixed group 
of further pictures and prints (qty) 
£40 - 60 
76 
Roy Petley (1951-) 
Portrait of a man 
Pencil 
Signed lower left  
27 x 19cm  
£20 - 40 
77 
Maurice Denis 
The Visitation 
Colour print 
Signed in pencil lower left, initialled 
and dated '95 
30 x 46cm  
£40 - 60 
78 
After Chagall 
Seven prints 
30 x 44cm  
£40 - 60 
79 
After John Martin RA (British, 1789-
1854) 
The Fall of Babylon 
Etching and aquatint  
72 x 47cm  
£100 - 150 
80 
Bruce McClean (Scottish, b. 1944)  
Looking up the ladder  
Screenprint on wove, 2/33 
Signed and dated in pencil lower 
right  
67 x 78cm  
£100 - 150 
81 
'The Fortified Town' 
Coloured lithograph, 16/25 
Signed and dated Cheese '62 
95 x 71cm  
£30 - 50 
82 
In the manner of Dali 
The Clock Face 
Offset lithograph, 41/195  
Signed indistinctly lower right  
77 x 55cm 
£30 - 40 
 
 
 
 
 

83 
Abstract lithograph in black, orange 
and blue 
Indistinctly signed and dated 1982 
99 x 65cm  
£20 - 30 
84 
David Leverett 
A pair of screenprints entitled X/XXX 
Shift '73 and VI/XXX Shift '73 
Signed lower right  
Both measuring 92 x 64cm, 
unframed (2) 
£30 - 50 
85 
A group of nine posters for 
exhibitions of Picasso artwork in 
Paris and Barcelona, dating between 
1955 and 1966, the largest of which 
measures 109 x 68cm  
£80 - 120 
86 
Robert Rauschenberg (American, 
1925-2008) 
Grateful Dead: A Benefit 
Performance for The Rainforest  
Coloured lithograph  
Signed and dated '88  
101 x 69cm  
£300 - 500 
87 
'Jeff Beck's Guitar Shop' 
Lithograph  
No. ed 57/700  
Signed lower right  
76 x 40cm 
£60 - 80 
88 
Dolf Rieser (South African, 1893-
1983) 
'Plant Textures' 
Two etchings with hand colouring 
Signed and dated '57 lower right, 
2/25 & 3/25  
74 x 44cm  
£60 - 80 
89 
Christo 
Stack of cans 
Offset lithographs 
No ed, 15/150 & 16/150 and signed  
Each 61 x 89cm (2) 
£50 - 80 
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90 
Mary Fedden RA (1915-2012)  
'Lamplight'  
Limited edition coloured lithograph 
on wove, 25/75 
Signed in pencil lower right  
60 x 42 cm 
Together with another untitled 
Fedden print, signed lower right, 60 
x 45cm  
Artist's Resale Right may apply to 
this lot 
£450 - 650 
91 
Albany Wiseman 
The Phoenician 
Limited edition print 
No. ed, titled and signed 
76 x 59cm  
Together with four further prints 
indistinctly signed (5) 
£100 - 200 
92 
20th Century School 
Two couples at a party 
Lithograph 
Unsigned 
100 x 70cm  
£40 - 60 
93 
20th Century School 
'Torso' 
Oil pastel 
Together with two further similar, 
each indistinctly signed and dated 
91 x 61cm  
£60 - 80 
94 
Peter Dalton 
'Shadows' 
Lithograph 
Artists proof, signed in pencil lower 
right 
68 x 101cm   
£40 - 60 
95 
After Herbert Zangs (German, 1924-
2003) 
Mixed media collage 
Signed lower left  
21 x 21cm 
Together with three other 
contemporary works including an 
abstract ink paining, a coloured 
pastel work signed 'F Winter', and 
another, the largest piece measuring 
39 x 29cm (4)  
£40 - 60 
 
 
 

96 
Alex  
Still Life with Grapes 
Oil on canvas  
Signed and dated lower right 
22 x 16cm 
Together with a watercolour of a cat 
and a framed tile (3)  
£30 - 40 
97 
After Cy Twombly (American 1928-
2011) 
Amber  
Coloured sketch  
Signed and dated 1969 in pencil 
lower right  
39 x 27cms  
Together with a framed letter 
addressed to 'Yves' (2)  
£60 - 80 
98 
Claire Leighton (English, 1898-1989) 
The Market 
Wood engraving  
Signed and dated 1930 in pencil 
outside the margin  
17 x 12cm 
Together with two further prints by 
the same hand, a sketch by Eric Gill 
and two others (6)  
£60 - 80 
99 
Leo Wyatt (British, 1909-1981) 
'Lichfield' 
Limited edition engraving, no. 19/50 
8 x 12cm  
Together with a collection of other 
20th century prints including a 
woodcut by Linda Holmes, 'The 
Bookworm' (no. 5/30), 'Country 
Calendar' by Gwenda Molfan 
(no.29/50) and a frontispiece 
possibly by Anton Domenico 
Gabbiani featured in Fracesco Redi's 
1702 sonnets (6) 
£80 - 120 
100 
After William Hogarth (English, 
1697-1764) 
'Gin Lane' 
Engraving 
36 x 31cm  
Together with two prints of young 
ladies, each 19 x 13cm, and two 
others (5)  
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 

101 
A collection of six maps including 
two of Wiltshire and others of 
Europe, India and Jerusalem, the 
largest 58 x 47cms (6) 
£80 - 120 
102 
The Novices Cloister, Gloucester 
Print 
54 x 45cm 
Together with three further prints 
and a signed study of 'Shipbuilding, 
Sunderland' (5)  
£60 - 80 
103 
Charles Chaplin (British, 1907-1987) 
'Shandy Barrow, Maisie Kibbler, 
Butter Churn' 
Limited edition print, number 17/30  
Signed, inscribed and dated 1973 in 
pencil  
24 x 19cm  
£20 - 30 
104 
William Ward ARA (British, 1766-
1826) 
'A Vegetable Market'  
Coloured engraving  
60 x 48cm  
Together with 2 other prints (3)  
£40 - 60 
105 
An original photograph from the 
1920 Paris Air Show, 28 x 22cm, 
together with four other black and 
white photographs (5) 
£30 - 40 
106 
After James Watson (Irish, c. 1739-
1790) 
'The Departure of La Fleur from 
Montreuil' 
Coloured engraving, 30.5cm in 
diameter  
£30 - 40 
107 
After Luigi Rossini (Italian, 1790-
1857) 
A pair of large etchings depicting 
Roman architecture, including the 
'Theatre of Marcellus' (1821) and 
'Temple of Fortuna Virilis' (1822)  
Each approximately 53 x 39cm (2)  
£60 - 80 
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108 
Ladder Bale 
Gelatin silver photograph  
34 x 21cm  
Together with a framed black and 
white photograph of a barn, 18 x 
23cm (2)  
£40 - 60 
109 
A colour photograph of a nude lady, 
indistinctly signed & dated 
14/3/2008, 55 x 51cm  
£20 - 30 
110 
A collection of three black and 
white photographs of Moscow, the 
largest measuring 39 x 29cm (3) 
£20 - 30 
111 
After Louis Wain (1860-1939) 
'Mrs Tabitha's Cats' Academy' 
Coloured print  
40 x 30cm  
£20 - 30 
112 
A collection of photographs and 
prints of boats and ships, loose in an 
album (qty)  
£40 - 60 
113 
A collection of black and white 
photographs depicting landscapes 
in Norway, each measuring 
approximately 22 x 16cm, housed in 
a large album (approx. 30)  
£30 - 50 
114 
Mark Clark (British, 20th century) 
Female Nude 
Limited edition etching no. 3/50  
10 x 15cm  
Signed and dated '6 lower right  
Together with two other prints, 3 
works relating to The American Club, 
and two others (8)  
£40 - 60 
115 
'The Descent from the Cross' 
Print  
14 x 18cm  
Together with a larger print of 
Snowdon and a portrait (3)  
£30 - 40 
116 
Dream Player 
Black and white photograph  
43 x 61cm 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 

117 
Vanessa Beecroft  
Performances 
Limited edition offset poster, UV 
varnished, foil stamped 
Signed and numbered by the artist 
280/300 verso  
Published December 2000  
92 x 136cm  
£200 - 300 
118 
A reproduction print of Edward VII 
and Alexandra of Denmark, 30cm x 
22cm together with three other 
black and white photographs, one of 
which depicts St. Angelo and Ponte 
Rotto, Rome (4)  
£50 - 70 
119 
Autographed letter signed ("Mary 
R.") addressed to Captain Desmond 
Altwood of the Gloucestershire 
Regiment and reading in full "I know 
that some of the men of this 
regiment have left. I enclose a list of 
those I have known personally, 
either through working in the woods 
or for other reasons, will you kindly 
make a mark against those who have 
left"; two pages, mailing fold, 
uneveness of tone to margins due to 
previous framing, 8vo, Badminton, 
Gloucestershire, 14 August 1941. 
Accompanied by the original 
envelope with address written in 
Mary's hand. 
Also included are a Christmas card 
for year 1944 signed "Mary R." 
below greetings; a 19.5 x 11cm full 
length, black and white Kirks of 
Cowes photograph of Mary of Teck 
and a young Prince George Duke of 
Kent, signed by each in black ink, 
dated below Mary's signature in her 
own hand "1934", light fading to ink 
in Mary's signature, mounted, 
overall size 44 x 23.7cm; unsigned 
20.3 x 12.7 cm vintage photograph 
of Edward VIII as Prince of Wales and 
six sepia toned, unsigned 
photographs mounted on a 
cardboard annotated 'Summer /08'. 
(quantity) 
Badminton House in Gloucestershire 
was Queen Mary's home for the 
duration of WW2. As a personal 
bodyguard she was provided with a 
company of officers from the 
Gloucestershire Regiment 
commanded by Captain Altwood. 
£200 - 400 

120 
English School 
Portrait of a boy 
Oil on canavs 
Unsigned 
39 x 30cm  
£50 - 80 
121 
A late 19th/early 20th Century ivory 
framed miniature of Napoleon, 15 x 
12cm (inc. frame) 
£50 - 80 
122 
Dutch School 
Portrait of a gentleman 
Oil on board 
18 x 14cm  
£60 - 80 
123 
Early 20th Century bird plates  
Gera-Untermhaus and others 
Approx sixty five 
40 x 26cm  
£80 - 120 
124 
A signed poster of Judi Dench from 
the Royal National Theatre, 50 x 
75cm, and another poster of the 
same size by RNT. 
Together with: 20th Century School 
Set of four costume designs for 
Theatre  
Gouache and collage on paper 
31.8cm x 24xm; 37cm x 26.5cm (6)  
£80 - 120 
125 
Ballet: a silver gelatin print by 
Angela Taylor of Igor Zelensky 
(Kirou Ballet), signed pencil e-Onesin 
Limited Edition; together with three 
other ballet black and white 
photographs (pencil signature 
indistinct) and two copies of the 
programme for a Gala premiere: Le 
Nozze di Figaro, Mozart: Royal Opera 
House 29th May 
£80 - 120 
126 
After Marc Chagall 
Lithograph 
'Clown in Love' 
1963 Paris edition unsigned 
318cm x 240cm 
William Weston Gallery label to 
verso 
£40 - 60 
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127 
After Jane Wells Loudon, the Ladies' 
Flower Garden, a set of eight 
coloured lithographs, 19th century, 
originally published by William 
Smith, printed by Day & Haghe on 
wove paper, later framed and 
glazed, 48.5cm x 39.5cm overall; and 
two further floral prints after 
Loudon, also 19th century and later 
framed and glazed 
£70 - 100 
128 
Mixed pictures: a collection mostly 
prints, one shelf 
£20 - 40 
129 
Six Boer War Souvenir 
Handkerchiefs “The Absent Minded 
Beggar", having printed song sheet 
music, image of Lord Roberts, Image 
of Queen Victoria and a map of 
South Africa, together with an 
Official Program of Queen Victoria's 
funeral procession (7) 
£50 - 80 
129A 
Bernard Cohen (British, 1933) 
'Taper' 
Signed and dated in pencil '64 lower 
right  
Screenprint, 5/40 
ICA Print, screenprinted by Kelpra 
Studio  
62 x 49cm 
This lot may be subject to Artists 
Resale Rights 
£60 - 80 
130 
Harold Cohen (British, b. 1928-2016)  
Untitled 
1964 
Screenprint, 17/40 
Signed, dated and numbered in 
pencil lower left  
ICA Print, Screenprinted by Kelpra 
Studio 
75 x 52cm  
Artist's Resale Right may apply to 
this lot 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

130A 
Jack Merriott 
Quayside, Polperro 
Signed and title to verso 
30cm x 40cm 
together with 
19th century oil on canvas 
Huntsmen Riding Out 
Unsigned 
45cm x 30cm 
£30 - 40 
 

FURNITURE, RUGS  
AND CLOCKS 
 
131 
An unusual PAIR of George III style 
mahogany two section bookcases 
with fluted canted corners and 
glazed bases, 250cm high, 125cm 
wide 
£300 - 500 
132 
A 19th century Continental 
mahogany secretaire abbattant with 
counter weighted fall front enclosing 
a bank of nine drawers around a 
central cupboard, all fronts inlaid 
deer and foliage, with pull out slide 
and four other drawers and carved 
scroll feet, 107cm wide, 148cm high, 
57cm deep 
£300 - 400 
133 
An early 19th century inlaid 
mahogany Scottish type chest of 
five drawers below a secret drawer 
with reeded corner pilasters, 135cm 
wide, 134cm high  
£200 - 300 
134 
A reproduction mahogany twin 
pedestal desk with leather inset top, 
153cm wide, 90cm depth  
£40 - 60 
135 
A George III mahogany inverted 
bow fronted serving table with 
carved top edge and square 
chamfered legs, 132cm wide 
£200 - 300 
136 
Four similar 20th century directors 
chairs with colourful canvas seats 
and backs 
£60 - 80 
137 
A Marco rug 200 x 295cm  
£70 - 120 
 

138 
A Tabriz carpet 300 x 205cm  
£150 - 200 
139 
An Indian carpet 300 x 240cm  
£100 - 150 
140 
A pair of Eames for Vitra chrome 
lounge chairs with swivel seat  
£200 - 300 
141 
A set of four Eames for Vitra 
chrome chairs each with swivel seat  
£100 - 200 
142 
A pair of Carl Hansen two colour 
walnut and oak yoke back 
side/dining chairs, serial no's 
201373 and 208174, original design 
by Hans Wegner, 55cm wide, 74cm 
high 
£300 - 400 
143 
A Minitti pink window seat and 
Cassina circular coffee table  
£40 - 60 
144 
Four similar 20th century directors 
chairs with colourful canvas seats 
and backs 
£60 - 80 
145 
A large coffee table, two stools, 
cane waste bin, etc 
£30 - 50 
146 
A woollen Kare design Indian hand 
woven rug, 170cm x 240cm 
£20 - 30 
147 
Two Deco style dining/side tables, 
faux marble finish, 110cm and 70cm 
wide 
£20 - 30 
148 
An Edwardian walnut dining table, 
oval top with single leaf. Top 
extended 190 x 120cm 
£20 - 30 
149 
A 1930's coffee table with mother 
of pearl effect circular top on brass 
legs (92cm diameter), a 1960's two 
tier table and pair of 1940's low back 
side chairs 
£30 - 50 
150 
A circular glass table on chrome 
base 59cm high, 80cm diameter  
£40 - 60 
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151 
A Georgian style lead planter of 
sectional form, with six individual 
compartments on paw feet diameter 
45cm  
£200 - 300 
152 
Origami: three folded paper 
hanging light shades, a pair of 
approx diameter 36cm and one 
larger approx 46cm 
£20 - 30 
153 
Air conditioner: a Holiday 8 carrier 
unit 
£80 - 120 
154 
Three contemporary table lamps 
with shades (sold as parts) 
£30 - 50 
155 
A Secto Design Oy laminated 
wooden lampshade, type SE42 with 
ebonised external surface, 70cm 
high 
£30 - 50 
156 
19th century banjo siphon tube 
barometer signed Warner of 
Clerkenwell and D.Fagioli in a 
rosewood case, 101cm high 
£40 - 60 
157 
A washed wool Chinese runner, 
pink ground (67cm x 370cm) and a 
similar rug 
£20 - 30 
158 
Exercise Machine: a wooden framed 
'Water Rower' with Waterflow 
Series IV Performance monitor, 
208cm long 
£60 - 80 
159 
A set of four contemporary 
uplighters with stainless steel bases 
and opaque glass shades, 178cm tall 
(sold as parts) 
£40 - 60 
160 
Exercise Machine: an Aero Pilates 
435 Class H, approximately 220cm 
long 
£40 - 60 
161 
A Fastpress power steam flat 
iron/press, a folding table and a 
swivel chair 
£40 - 60 
 
 

162 
A baby grand piano: John Brinsmead 
& Sons, iron framed cross over 
strung No. 50830, mahogany cased, 
150cm wide 
£80 - 120 
163 
A 17th Century style bible box on 
stand 62cm wide  
£200 - 300 
164 
A 19th Century mahogany table top 
desk with gallery and sloping fall  
£30 - 50 
165 
A Regency carved mahogany 
breakfast table, the rectangular 
hinged top containing two dummy 
drawers, raised on a square column 
and splayed sabre legs terminating 
into brass cappings and casters, 
99cm wide 
£100 - 150 
166 
A Victorian mahogany linen press 
with arched doors enclosing linen 
slides, with two short and two long 
drawers, on bun feet (lacking 
cornice) 207cm high, 125cm wide  
£40 - 60 
167 
A Globe Wernicke mahogany five 
section bookcase 173cm high, 87cm 
wide  
£200 - 300 
168 
A Globe Wernicke mahogany five 
section bookcase 173cm high, 87cm 
wide  
£200 - 300 
169 
A Globe Wernicke oak five section 
bookcase 182cm high, 87cm wide  
£200 - 300 
170 
A set of four iron chair frames with 
slat seats, 53cm wide 
£40 - 60 
171 
A 17th century style substantial 
refectory dining table with cleated 
plank top and four gun barrel turned 
legs with all round stretchers. Top 
114cm x 98cm 
£400 - 600 
172 
A three piece lounge suite: two 
seater sofa, armchair and box stool 
£30 - 50 
 
 

173 
A 19th Century mahogany tilt top 
mahogany breakfast table 74cm 
high, 102cm wide  
£50 - 80 
174 
A pine kitchen table, with a frieze 
drawer and painted legs 182cm 
length  
£70 - 100 
175 
A 19th century cast lead lion mask, 
24 x 22cm 
£40 - 60 
176 
A pair of 19th century cast iron 
childs bench ends, ends only,  
41cm wide 70cm high 
£30 - 50 
177 
A large Victorian oval copper boiling 
pan with twin handles (70cm wide), 
a Victorian copper coal helmet with 
raised decoration and a Victorian 
copper fire front 
£40 - 60 
178 
Three hand woven rugs including an 
Isfahan, some wear 
£40 - 60 
179 
A good near pair of Victorian 
mahogany spoon back armchairs 
upholstered in pale green fabric (as 
new upholstery) 
£500 - 600 
180 
A walnut Victorian double spoon 
back settee upholstered in dark blue 
velvet (as new upholstery) 
£450 - 550 
181 
A Victorian upholstered chaise 
longue 179cm wide  
£40 - 60 
182 
A George III style wing back 
armchair, leather covered and a 
leather covered bean bag 
£40 - 60 
183 
An early 20th century mahogany 
framed double caned three piece 
bergere suite, sofa 160cm length  
£30 - 50 
184 
A George III style wing armchair 
with brass castors 85cm wide  
£100 - 150 
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185 
A large Persian carpet 320x 560cm  
£300 - 500 
186 
A Tabac carpet 300 x 220cm  
£20 - 30 
187 
A Chinese carpet 210 x 310cm  
£120 - 150 
188 
A set of four 19th Century dining 
chairs  
£20 - 40 
189 
A set of four Jacobean design 
stained beech dining chairs, with a 
ratten panel back and seats 
£40 - 60 
190 
Three hand woven rugs including a 
picture rug 
£50 - 80 
191 
A red ground flatweave runner with 
geometric design 360cm x 100cm 
and a Middle Eastern type rug  
£40 - 60 
192 - No Lot 
193 
A small prayer rug 85x 130cm, a 
Qashqai rug and a Middle Eastern 
rug   
£60 - 80 
194 
A late 19th century drop dial wall 
clock, signed J.N.Paul, Abingdon, 
with cut out two train movement 
(no key or pendulum), a Swiss 
cuckoo clock with weights and 
pendulum and a spelter cased 
mantel clock, all in need of attention 
£30 - 50 
195 
Three aneroid barometers and a 
1940's mantel clock 
£20 - 30 
196 
A reproduction wall clock, three 
ceramic cased mantel clocks and a 
banjo barometer 
£30 - 50 
197 
A Middle Eastern runner with deep 
border 90 x 165cm, a similar smaller 
example and a further Middle 
Eastern rug  
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 

198 
A Victorian style wall clock, 
movement replaced, face diameter 
34cm 
£20 - 30 
199 
A Victorian style Vienna wall clock 
with two train movement and 
mahogany case with top and bottom 
mouldings, 88cm high 
£40 - 60 
200 
An early 20th Century German wall 
clock 63cm high, 28cm wide  
£40 - 60 
201 
Telephone: a Dictograph Bakelite 
hand set on a box base with office 
extension indicates, No makers 
plate, 23 cm wide 
£30 - 40 
202 
A 1930's 'grandmother' oak cased 
clock with three train movement, 
with pendulum; together with an 
Indian carved top occasional table 
£30 - 40 
203 
A large oak canteen by Kemp & 
Wilcox with five baize lined trays, 
no lock, in need of restoration, 60cm 
wide 
£30 - 40 
204 
A large gilt framed wall mirror, 
158cm x 123cm 
£30 - 50 
205 
A large green baize covered notice 
board, a large picture frame and two 
framed colour prints (4) 
£30 - 50 
206 
FARGROUND ART: An impressive 
large carved and painted section 
from a scenic railway car in the form 
of a dragon on a wooden sledge 
base.  Restored and brightly 
painted, recently used as a rostrum, 
now with inset desk top, easily 
converted to seat 
104cm wide 126cm high 180cm 
deep 
Provenance: ex Tussauds Collection 
at Wookey Hole, Somerset sold 
Christies October 1997, available 
with a substantial box platform on a 
wheel base 103 wide 60cm high 
194cm depth if required for sale by 
private treaty  
£2,000 - 3,000 

207 
A set of four Victorian oak balloon 
back dining chairs together with a 
pair of Sheraton style oak country 
chairs  
£80 - 120 
208 
A 19th century or earlier elm cricket 
table with circular top, 42cm 
diameter; together with an 
Edwardian oak small treasure box, 
38cm wide 
£80 - 120 
209 
A substantial brass standard lamp 

base, adjustable with hexagonal 

base, in the Art Deco style, 103cm 

high not extended 

£40 - 60 
210 
A George III style mahogany bureau 
with four graduated drawers on 
bracket feet 99cm high, 75cm wide  
£20 - 30 
211 
An oak refectory dining table with 
set of four matching ladder back 
chairs 
£40 - 60 
212 
A pair of wine racks 
£30 - 50 
213 
A Victorian leather bound arch top 
trunk (62cm wide), two children's 
chairs both early 20th century and a 
pillar wine table 
£30 - 50 
214 
A 19th century oak hanging corner 
cabinet with astragal glazed door, 
100cm high and a smaller pine 
corner cabinet, 70cm high 
£40 - 60 
215 
A 19th century mahogany 
Pembroke table with single drawer 
and ring turned legs, 19cm wide 
£40 - 60 
216 
Taxidermy: A rams head, with 
substantial horns mounted on a 
mahogany shield plaque 
£40 - 60 
217 
A 19th Century mahogany drop leaf 
table on turned legs 73cm high, 
90cm wide  
£40 - 60 
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218 
A Victorian style button 
upholstered armchair and an 
Edwardian over mantel mirror with 
carved pilasters, 107cm wide 
£30 - 50 
219 
An oak oval top gateleg table with 
turned legs, 108cm wide 
£20 - 30 
220 
A Victorian captains chair with 
turned mahogany frame, leather 
covered together with an Edwardian 
swivel chair with yoke back (in need 
of repair) 
£40 - 60 
221 
A pair of French armchairs with 
velvet upholstery and squab 
cushions  
£80 - 120 
222 
A metal bound trunk bearing initials 
H.C Hainworth 55cm high, 100cm 
wide   
£60 - 80 
223 
An Edwardian mahogany short 
display cabinet on cabriole legs 
(66cm wide, 127cm high) and an 
Edwardian mahogany two tier 
occasional table 
£20 - 40 
224 
An Edwardian mahogany short bow 
front display cabinet, 90cm wide, 
126cm high 
£30 - 50 
225 
An oak arch top dresser with open 
shelf back, 122cm wide 
£30 - 50 
226 
A bound trunk, walking sticks and a 
sewing basket on stand  
£20 - 30 
227 
A Bakhiar carpet 150 x 210cm  
£150 - 250 
228 
An oak narrow arch top dresser 
with open shelf back (77cm wide) 
and a similar shaped side table 
£30 - 50 
229 
A Kashan carpet, beige ground 280 x 
200cm  
£80 - 120 
 
 

230 
A Kashan carpet, green ground 230 
x 160cm  
£70 - 100 
231 
A Ziegler rug, red ground 190 x 
140cm  
£50 - 80 
232 
A mahogany drop leaf table, 19th 
century 118cm wide (one leg 
detached) 
£20 - 40 
233 
A late Victorian walnut octagonal 
table on turned tapering legs, 
77cms diameter and a late Victorian 
walnut octagonal centre table, 
68cms diameter  
£20 - 40 
234 
A Victorian armchair, slat back 
beech chair, a 19th century milking 
stool, a box commode and a small 
Sutherland table (5) 
£30 - 40 
235 
A two tier tray table, leather 
covered footstool, table lamps and 
ashtray stand (4) (sold as parts) 
£20 - 30 
236 
Mixed lot: two dressing stools, cane 
armchair, brass jardiniere, pot stand, 
etc 
£30 - 40 
237 
A G-plan cabinet, a similar cabinet 
and two occasional tables 
£30 - 40 
238 
A Middle Eastern design rug 250 x 
155cm  
£40 - 60 
239 
A Kurdish runner 560 x 105cm and a 
Beluchi rug 170 x 116cm   
£50 - 80 
240 
An unusual dining table with faux 
green marble rectangular top (resin) 
on gilt metal open stands. Top 
246cm x 92cm 
£20 - 40 
241 
A contemporary dining table with 
smoke glass top on a 'X' frame base 
in white finish, (200 x 90cm) with a 
pine bench  
£30 - 50 
 

242 
A Stag four piece bedroom suite: 
dressing table, chest and pair of 
bedside tables 
£40 - 60 
243 
A nest of table with smoke glass 
tops a similar coffee/lamp table and 
a 1940 sewing table with shaped top 
(5) 
£30 - 40 
244 
A 19th century fruitwood oval top 
extending dining table with two 
leaves, 101cm wide to sit six 
comfortably extended 
£40 - 60 
245 
Mixed furniture: a Victorian 
mahogany hall chair, three wine 
racks, a Victorian over mantel mirror 
frame (with losses), a painted 
bookcase and a fire screen (af) 
£20 - 40 
246 
A Regency style chair, caned painted 
armchair, mahogany 19th century 
glazed front cabinet, a dressing 
mirror, an oak occasional table and 
coffee table (af) 
£30 - 40 
247 
An Edwardian walnut chest of five 
drawer, 95cm wide 
£30 - 40 
248 
A Victorian two tier mahogany table 
now a coffee table, top 76cm x 
127cm; together with a mahogany 
sideboard 
£30 - 50 
249 
A Victorian rosewood chiffonier 
with glazed cupboard base, 193cm 
wide 
£80 - 120 
250 
A pair of glazed cotton floral 
curtains, 213cm drop and each 
148cm wide gathered at top, 
together with matching decorative 
pelmet and 4 tiebacks. Also with a 
floral headboard, 138cm wide and 
70cm high. 
£30 - 40 
251 
Five standard lamps, two brass (sold 
as parts) 
£30 - 50 
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252 
Three office chairs and a lockable 
three drawer pedestal 
£30 - 50 
253 
A Sleepeezee Deluxe adjustable 
single bed, electrically operated, 
with headboard 
£20 - 40 
254 
A Relyon single divan bed, medium 
springing, with headboard and 
double drawer base 
£20 - 30 
255 
A pine open bookcase (84cm wide, 
153cm high), a trolley and a wheel 
back open armchair (3) 
£30 - 40 
256 
A beech and light oak finish drop 
leaf dining table incorporating three 
slat seated fold-a-way chairs in 
central cupboard, 86cm wide 
£20 - 30 
257 
A Hamadan rug  
275 x 125cm 
£150 - 200 
258 
A Tabriz carpet 215 x 300cm  
£80 - 120 
259 
A 19th century mahogany 
concertina action fold over games 
table, 89cm wide 
£120 - 180 
260 
Three contemporary bookcases and 
a small matching three drawer chest 
£30 - 50 
261 
A leather covered library tub chair 
with brass studding and a small 
bound trunk 
£20 - 30 
262 
A 19th century mahogany circular 
coffee table with well carved legs 
and later inlaid top. Top diameter 
53cm 
£30 - 50 
263 
A Tibetan rug 205 x 300cm  
£100 - 150 
264 
A George III mahogany 'dish top' 
circular tilt top tripod table. Top 
diameter 89cm 
£500 - 800 
 

264A 
A Victorian black lacquer fire screen 
on stand Chinoiserie decorated, 
140cm high 
£40 - 60 
265 
A Victorian oak purdonium, carved 
decoration, 48cm wide, 56cm high 
£40 - 60 
266 
An unusual 19th century small 
tripod table with oval inlaid walnut 
top on an eight column pedestal 
divided at the base on a tripod 
stand. Top width 61cm, 72cm high 
£120 - 180 
267 
A Victorian counter top glazed 
display cabinet in need of 
restoration, 57cm wide, 70cm high 
£20 - 30 
268 
A late Victorian Chippendale revival 
mahogany mirror back sideboard, 
well carved with part glazed base 
and three keys, 145cm wide, 214cm 
high. Punch number to one drawer 
5819A 
£60 - 80 
269 
An Edwardian yoke back armchair, 
walnut framed and a hardwood half 
round two tier side table, 83cm 
wide 
£30 - 40 
270 
An Edwardian oak bureau bookcase, 
fitted interior, 90cm wide 
£40 - 60 
271 
A George III mahogany chest of five 
drawers on bracket feet, 101cm 
wide, 114cm high 
£100 - 150 
272 
A vintage Roberts radio and gilt 
metal standard/reading light (sold 
as parts) 
£20 - 30 
273 
A waxed pine wall cabinet with 
gothic arch glazed doors  
75 cm wide 93cm high 
£30 - 40 
274 
A Victorian mahogany three tier 
buffet 95cm high, 125cm wide  
£80 - 120 
 
 
 

275 
A Victorian oak centre table in the 
17th century style well carved with 
lion heads and scrolls, 107cm wide 
£200 - 300 
276 
An Edwardian inlaid bedside 
cupboard, 91cm high; together with 
a similar small washstand/night 
table with drop flap front, 49cm 
wide (2) 
£70 - 90 
277 
An early 19th Century mahogany 
Pembroke table with frieze drawer 
71cm high, 84cm wide  
£40 - 60 
278 
A Victorian mahogany octagonal 
top occasional table, an unusual 
bedroom chair with integral trouser 
press to back, circa 1930's and a 
Victorian side chair (3) 
£20 - 30 
279 
A 19th century mahogany 
Pembroke table with single drawer, 
91cm wide 
£30 - 40 
280 
A Victorian mahogany 
dressing/writing table with short 
upstand and two drawers, 97cm 
wide 
£40 - 60 
281 
A set of six mahogany dining chairs 
in George III style, including two 
armchairs, together with two ladder 
back dining chairs 
£60 - 80 
282 
A large late 20th Century bespoke 
maple dresser with glazed upper 
section and three cupboards 
below217cm high, 168cm wide, 
60cm deep  
£200 - 300 
283 
A graduated pair of modern 
waterfall ladder shelves in beech 
finish, both 103cm high, 50cm and 
70cm wide 
£40 - 60 
284 
A Hamadan carpet 155 x 245cm  
£150 - 200 
285 
A Tabriz carpet 190 x 275cm  
£80 - 120 
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286 
An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bow 
front dressing/writing table with 
four drawers and glass top 
protector, 117cm wide 
£30 - 50 
287 
Mixed lot: cake stand, William 
Morris style chair, trolley and an oak 
high back chair 
£20 - 30 
288 
A George III mahogany and inlaid 
tray top night commode, circa 1790, 
76cm high, 54cm wide, 44cm deep 
£40 - 60 
289 
A mahogany drop leaf table on 
square section legs 73cm high, 
137cm extended  
£20 - 40 
290 
A George III style mahogany 
hanging corner cabinet, a small wine 
rack with drawer, a dressing stool, a 
standard lamp (sold as parts), a 
mahogany coffee table with 
quartered inlaid top and two 
drawers, 120cm wide 
£20 - 30 
291 
A set of four George III mahogany 
dining chairs, to include one 
armchair 
£30 - 40 
292 
An Edwardian mahogany mirror 
back dressing table 130cm wide  
£30 - 50 
293 
A waxed pine glazed wall cabinet 
(64.5cm wide) and an open shelf unit 
(79cm wide) 
£30 - 50 
294 
A pottery sculpture of a seated cat, 
underside marked 'EP3', antique 
finish and another sculpture of a 
seated cat in black finish, 26cm and 
60cm high 
£60 - 80 
295 
A Victorian mahogany pedestal 
desk with nine drawers 75cm high, 
127cm wide  
£100 - 300 
 
 
 
 
 

296 
A George III style walnut and 
crossbanded bureau with two short 
and three long drawers on bracket 
feet 104cm high, 93cm wide  
£40 - 60 
297 
An Edwardian wind up cabinet 
gramophone with painted doors, 
with Tyrela No.1 pick up and a 
'Saturn' pick up with box; together 
with a painted carved wooden table 
lamp in the form of a lighthouse, in 
need of restoration, 56cm high 
£80 - 120 
298 
A Pakistan carpet 300 x 230cm  
£120 - 160 
299 
A Mashed carpet 310 x 210cm  
£80 - 120 
300 
A tapestry covered Victorian 
nursing chair (broken top intact and 
attached for repair) 
£80 - 120 
301 
Four woollen throws from the late 
1960s/early 1970s 
£40 - 60 
302 
A late George III mahogany bureau 
bookcase, fitted interior and astragal 
glazed top, 91cm wide, 209 high 
£100 - 150 
303 
A mahogany bureau bookcase, 
incorporating associated George III 
and later elements, the astragal 
glazed doors flanked by fluted and 
stop reeded quarter columns, the 
bureau base with fall opening to a 
fitted interior, 217cm high, 111cm 
wide, 62cm deep 
£80 - 120 
304 
A matched set of eight French oak 
carved ladder back dining chairs 
each with rush seat  
£120 - 180 
305 
A William IV mahogany kneehole 
desk with all round up stand and 
five drawers 
153cm wide 81cm deep  
£300 - 400 
 
 
 
 
 

306 
An early 20th century Welsh oak 
dresser with part painted platerack 
and dog kennel base 220cm high, 
160cm wide  
£100 - 200 
307 
Three Gabeh rugs, two 175 x 125cm, 
another 126 x 75cm  
£20 - 40 
308 
A Wilton type Persian design carpet, 
buff ground, 344cm x 250cm 
£20 - 30 
309 
A set of three mid 20th Century 
chromed and upholstered barbers 
chairs bearing mark 'Hovenden & 
Sons’, in need of restoration  
£60 - 80 
310 
A Regency style garden urn in a 
Verdi bronzed style finish, 160cm 
high 
£150 - 250 
311 
A collection of nine glazed 
planters/jardinière's including a 
Doulton stoneware container 
£40 - 60 
312 
A lead cube planter with lion masks 
to all sides, 32cm. With damage 
£30 - 40 
313 
A Turkish runner 100 x 350cm  
£80 - 120 
314 
A set of six Nathan dining chairs 
with cream leather seats 
£40 - 60 
315 
Exercise Machine: a Kettler Golf 'E' 
static bike with cardio fitness 
monitor connection 
£30 - 40 
316 
A Welsh style two part dresser 
178cm high, 98cm wide together 
with a low armchair (2) 
£30 - 50 
317 
An 18th Century mahogany 
fretwork mirror with Ho-Ho bird 
cresting 95cm high, 52cm wide   
£80 - 120 
318 
A cast iron fire back with central 
armorial 70 x 90cm  
£30 - 50 
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319 
A pair of Victorian ebonised and 
mother of pearl inlay cane chairs 
and a mahogany and cane crib on 
stand  
£60 - 80 
320 
A Victorian mahogany framed and 
upholstered nursing chair  
£60 - 80 
320A 
An early 20th Century mahogany 
and cane folding chair, possibly 
campaign  
£40 - 60 

 
POP MEMORABILIA  
AND RELATED ITEMS 
 
Including items from the 
Estate of Bristol-born 
Alan Griffiths who started 
his music career with 
local bands Apartment 
and The Escape, but in 
1985 he stepped in as 
guitarist on tour with 
Tears for Fears. This 
opportunity led to song-
writing collaborations 
and a significant input on 
the album Elemental and 
the subsequent tour. 
Alan worked with a range 
of bands on the 
production side, however 
he worked independently 
develop music for films 
and TV, most notably for 
the CSI franchise. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

321 
Original 'Tears for Fear World Tour 
1985' brown leather blouson-style 
jacket (Size M).   Tour name 
stitched onto left epaulette. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£80 - 120 
322 
Black leather jacket by LA ROCKA! 
(size 44). 
Provenance: the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 30 
323 
Four original, as new T-shirts from 
Tears for Fear's 1996 'Raoul and the 
Kings of Spain' Tour, including a long 
sleeved 'Upstaging' top. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 30 
324 
Five original as new T-shirts from 
Tears for Fear's 1996 Raoul and the 
King's of Spain tour, with locations 
and dates on the back. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 30 
325 
Two original long-sleeved tops with 
embroidered motifs for Tears for 
Fear 'Elemental' tour and a white 
'Elemental' T-shirt. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 30 
326 
A quantity of men's clothing, to 
include a pair of Nike Air trainers 
(size UK 9), white Levi 501 jeans, 
assorted T-shirts and two cotton 
kimonos, inside a Nike travel bag. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£30 - 40 
327 
A pair of Salomon X-Pro 90w ski 
boots (size 23), with a Lange boot 
bag. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

328 
Assorted ephemera relating to Alan 
Griffiths’ early days and later 
material, including notes of song-
writing and lyrics, photos and tour 
memorabilia. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£50 - 80 
329 
Ephemera relating to Bristol-based 
band The Escape, including 
photographs, fan mail, gig and tour 
advertising material, together with 
vinyl LPs of Amsterdam and Russian 
Lady. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths                                                                                                                  
£40 - 60 
330 
1980’s and 90’s Tears for Fears tour 
itinerary detail booklets, covering 
Songs from the Big Chair, Elemental 
and Raoul & the Kings of Spain, 
together with a collection of lanyard 
passes for tour events.  
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths                                   
£20 - 30 
331 
Assorted ephemera relating to 
Bristol-based band Apartment, 
including photographs and 
advertising material, together with 
CDs by Apartment, The Escape and 
White Hotel. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 30 
332 
Studio master tapes and Fairlight 
discs for sessions by Bristol band 
The Escape 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£30 - 40 
333 
Tears for Fears LPs (including a 
limited edition picture disc), concert 
programmes, clock, CDs, together 
with music song books for 
‘Elemental’ 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£30 - 40 
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334 
Framed presentation awards for 
Tears for Fears 'Elemental' album 
and a BMI certificate and medal 
specifically for the song 'Break it 
down'. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£30 - 40 
335 
Assorted personal items, to include 
six pairs of sunglasses (Blublocker 
and Oakley), Ingersoll stopwatch, 
watches and a wallet. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£50 - 80 
336 
Autographed pair of South 
American maracas, signed Twig  
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 30 
337 
Assorted guitar accessories, to 
include Fender guitar straps, capos, 
a quantity of new guitar strings, 
tremolo arms and soft cases for 
guitars. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£40 - 60 
338 
Two Korg chord processors, a Sony 
personal CD player and several pairs 
of headphones  
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 30 
339 
17" metal Doumbek drum by 
Gawharet El Fan (in case), with 
assorted instruments, drumsticks 
and guitar stand. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£30 - 50 
340 
Assorted vintage instruments, to 
include drums, table harp and 
Rosedale electronic chord organ 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

341 
Two speaker boxes used in early 
1980s gigs by Bristol bands 
Apartment and The Escape, 
together with a large box of related 
leads. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 40 
342 
Early 1980's electric guitar in 
wooden box, with a Fender 
Champion 110 amplifier 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 40 
343 
Early 1980's electric guitar in case, 
with a speaker box used by Bristol 
band The Escape 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 40 
344 
A much-used hard guitar case and 
several as new soft guitar cases 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£30 - 40 
345 
Doepfer Dark Energy analog 
synthesizer, mk1 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£80 - 120 
346 
CM Labs Motormix moving fader 
desk 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£60 - 80 
347 
Roland Space Echo digital echo RE-3 
and flight case 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£80 - 120 
348 
Boss ME10 guitar multi effects unit 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£60 - 80 
349 
Fostex 4050 autolocator and 
manual, together with Drawmer 
vacuumtube compressor amplifier 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£80 - 120 
 
 

350 
Korg Prophecy solo synthesizer, 
with parameter guide and players 
guide manuals. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£60 - 80 
351 
1980's Roland electronic drum set 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£50 - 80 
352 
A Crybaby guitar pedal, a Boss 
volume pedal and three other pedals 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£60 - 80 
353 
YGDAI CD8 -AD-S card for mixer 
consoles    
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£80 - 120 
354 
A Ground Control guitar effects 
Drawmer dual expander 
compressor LX20 and a Patchmate 
programmable switcher Zoom 9050 
instrument effects processor 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths                                   
£60 - 80 
355 
A Yamaha Clavinova CLP-250 
electronic piano, in need of 
attention  
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£80 - 120 
356 
A Sony MX 510 microphone mixer, a 
1 in 4 out midi thru box, together 
with a Marshall MS-2 mini-amp.      
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths                                                                                                                
£30 - 50 
357 
A Fidelity Playmatic reel-to-reel 
recorder and two other vintage 
mixing units 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 30 
358 
A Technics hi-fi system with 
associated cupboard and speakers. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£30 - 40 
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359 
A flight case, with assorted leads 
and link boxes, and two briefcases       
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths                                
£10 - 20 
360 
A Sony stereo music system hmk-
3000 and Sony SS-E34 speakers, 
with Sony 30 station random preset 
quartz lock digital synthesizer           
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£40 - 60 
361 
A vintage Sanyo solid state stereo 
music center in briefcase, with a 
Steepletone three speed turntable 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths    
£60 - 80 
362 
A vintage Pioneer Stereo turntable 
PL-120, with two pairs of 
Wharfedale Linton speakers  
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths                           
£80 - 100 
363 
A pair of Wharfedale Denton 2XP 
speakers and a pair of Sony SS40 
speakers 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£30 - 40 
364 
A vintage Sony Betamax player SL-
C6UB, and a Panasonic video 
recorder           
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£30 - 40 
365 
Assorted vintage music and film 
items, to include a 1950’s Grundig 
condenser and other vintage 
microphones, a Boots super 8 cine 
projector                                    
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£30 - 40 
366 
A vintage Sony Betamax VHS player 
SL/C5UB, no. 209810 
£20 - 30 
 
 
 
 
 
 

367 
A large quantity of electrical leads 
for amplifiers, speakers and related 
equipment 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£30 - 40 
368 
An early Thunderbirds booklet 
(minus cover), three original 
Thunderbirds jigsaws (a/f) and 
45rpm records, together with a 
Green Hornet annual. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£30 - 40 
369 
Assorted books of animation and 
comic interest, Batman, Spiderman, 
The Saint, Doctor Who and Oliver 
Postgate, together with ITV/IBA year 
books between 1967 and 1980. 
£20 - 30 
370 
A quantity of biographies and 
documentary books about bands of 
the 1980's and 90's  Peter Gabriel 
by Armando Gallo, Stone Temple 
Pilots, U2 Live, U2 Touch the Flame, 
The Stranglers Song by Song and 
several issues of the fanzine 
'Strangled'. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£40 - 60 
371 
Assorted books of music, film and 
TV interest - the Granary Club, 
Beatles' Gear, Softly Softly and 
Brando, with two boxes of music and 
gig magazines mostly from the 
1980's. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£30 - 50 
372 
Pink Floyd: The Black Strat, Mind 
over Matter, Saucerful of Secrets, 
Pink Floyd Encyclopaedia, Original 
David Gilmour and other related 
books. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£80 - 120 
373 
Assorted CDs and cartridges for use 
in mixing samples and loops    
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 30 
 

374 
Details of Alan Griffith’s credits for 
music in CSI programmes, with a 
collection of CSI merchandise 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£30 - 40 
375 
A quantity of Thunderbirds and 
Century 21 books - Fab cross-
sections, Century 21 Visions, Century 
21 FX, and Thunderbirds The Vault. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 30 
376 
A quantity of CDs, mostly music and 
film soundtracks, with blank CDs and 
LP sleeves 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 30 
377 
A quantity of music CDs, mostly pop 
and rock from the 1980s and later 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 30 
378 
A quantity of DVDs and videos, 
mostly band music, animation 
programmes and local history  
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 30 
379 
A quantity of jazz, big band and 
classical music CDs in stackable 
boxes. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 30 
380 
Jimi Hendrix (1942-1970): a 
collection of memorabilia in deep 
frame comprising photograph of 
Hendrix performing at Woodstock, a 
backstage pass and a guitar strap, 
frame size 65 x 43cm 
£500 - 800 
381 
Eric Clapton: a brightly coloured 
Hawaiian style shirt by Fil a Fil 
(Paris) allegedly warn by Eric Clapton 
in early 1980's 
£80 - 120 
382 - No Lot 
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383 
A large quantity of L'Occitane 
skincare products, as new and some 
part-used, to include three gift sets, 
bath & shower gel, hand cream, 
body lotion and soaps. 
£60 - 80 
384 
A quantity of skincare and beauty 
products, as new and part-used, to 
include Liz Earle, Penhaligons, 
Molton Brown, Tova, Elemis and 
Ojon. 
£30 - 40 
385 
Apple Power Mac G4 computer 
(hard drives removed), Apple CD 
drive and Apple Color Stylewriter 
2200 printer. 
£30 - 40 
386 
A Lexmark CS720 printer. 
£20 - 30 
387 
Epson Workforce Pro WF-5620 
printer, with an Epson scanner, 
computer monitor and related 
items. 
£20 - 30 
388 
Coffee machine, Carmen hairdryer, 
video recorder and silicone baking 
moulds 
£10 - 20 
389 
A crystal lamp, lava lamp, pen sets 
and assorted items of stationery. 
£20 - 30 
390 
Electric Piano: a Roland digital grand 
RG-3F with four tone selection and 
auto play, with some music, 146cm 
wide, 92cm deep; together with a 
piano stool 
£400 - 600 
391 
Pool Table: a Supreme table with 
red baize, with set of Aramith balls, 
triangle and brush. As new 
condition, 120 x 210cm 
£400 - 600 
392 
A Bespana acoustic guitar with soft 
case, music stand and Wittner 
metronome 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 

393 
A reconditioned AMI JUKE BOX, 
multi-horn high fidelity 200 
selections, bow glass front and 
starlet lighting, pink finish interior, 
serial No. 381302, with original 
wiring diagrams to inside back panel 
83cm wide, 152cm high, includes a 
few records, full set not supplied 
£1,500 - 2,500 
394 
An Encore (Guitar Tech) electric 
guitar, maroon finish, 102cm, with 
stand and a Kinsman guitar 
amplifier 10W model BB10, with 
leads. Good condition 
£60 - 80 
395 
A pair of bar stools with chrome 
supports, metallic red and black 
seats with 'fender' logo 
£80 - 120 
396 
ARCADE MACHINE: a Barcrest 
'Money Mad' Martians fruit machine 
serial no 746120025 MA23023m, in 
need of restoration, 68cm wide 
178cm high 
£40 - 50 
397 - 408 No Lots 
 

CERAMICS, GLASS AND 
COLLECTORS ITEMS’ 
 
409 
An ornate porcelain lamp base and 
three other table lamps (sold as 
parts) 
£30 - 50 
410 
A collection of twelve Wedgwood 
items, all boxed including Christmas 
mugs, many royal related 
£30 - 50 
411 
An extensive Wedgwood 
'Florentine' pattern table set 
including tea and coffee pots, sauce 
boat, nine sizes of plates, mostly 
twelve place settings. Total 142-
pieces 
£150 - 200 
412 
A mixed lot including pair of brass 
table candlesticks, copper kettle, 
dressing table set, etc 
£30 - 50 
 
 
 

413 
A collection of eight mantel and 
wall clocks, all modern 
£30 - 50 
414 
Thirteen Wedgwood collector's 
plates - mostly calendar plates, all 
boxed; together with a green onyx 
table box and ash tray, etc 
£40 - 60 
415 
A collection of twenty four pieces 

Denby Manor Green Stoneware tea 

and supper ware 

£30 - 50 
416 
A small quantity of plated items and 
an oak mantel clock 
£20 - 30 
417 
A quantity of mixed ceramics, to 
include two Poole Pottery preserve 
pots, Torquayware and studio 
pottery. 
£20 - 30 
418 
Wedgwood: Jasperware, mostly tea 
ware including teapot, 24-pieces 
£30 - 50 
419 
Wedgwood: Japserware including 
Westminster Abbey mug, large bowl, 
etc, 16-pieces 
£30 - 50 
420 
A collection of cut table glass, a 
decanter with plated spout, fruit 
bowls, silver plated gallery tray, etc 
£30 - 50 
421 
A Capodimonte 15-piece coffee set, 
graduated pair of Aynsley fruit 
decorated lidded vases and other 
items 
£30 - 50 
422 
A Lava type table lamp, a collection 
of Cloverleaf 'Peaches & Cream' 
kitchen ware, 1960's stainless steel 
tea set with tray, etc (sold as parts) 
£30 - 50 
423 
A mixed lot including twelve 
harvest/cider/beer mugs, 
Naturecraft figure group 'Fiddlers 
Three' - No. 843; 'Wheelwright'; 
Bristol Blue glass jug and bottle table 
bell, etc 
£30 - 50 
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424 
A collection of moulded and cut 
glassware including table bells (5), a 
Caithness vase and Bavarian coffee 
set, etc 
£20 - 30 
425 
A Poole grey and blue table set, 57-
pieces 
£60 - 80 
426 
A collection of Portmeirion 'Botanic 
Garden' pattern china including 20 
plates and another similar china.  
£40 - 60 
427 
Mostly Royal memorabilia including 
Wedgwood 1969 investiture mug, 
eight Jasperware plates, American 
Bicentennial (1976) mug and three 
books, etc 
£30 - 50 
428 
A collection of collector's plates 
including nine Wedgwood 'a Childs 
Christmas' and meat plate, etc 
(bottom shelf) 
£30 - 50 
429 
Kitchen Effects: a DeLonghi four 
slice toaster in duck egg blue finish, 
a matching kettle, a Sage coffee 
percolator and other items 
£30 - 50 
430 
Two jardinière's on stands and two 
others, modern 
£20 - 30 
431 
Collectors plate, boxed, housed in 
three plastic crates, various 
£10 - 20 
432 
A collection of Bols Gin Dutch 
ceramic houses made for KLM, 
nearly complete run 01 to 97 
(missing 32 and 96) with some 
duplicates, most sealed, some 'dry' 
due to customs regulations. Housed 
in four containers 
£100 - 150 
433 
Records: a collection of LP's and 
some singles mostly 1950/60's 
classical and popular (2 boxes) 
£30 - 40 
 
 
 
 

 
434 
LP Records: a mixed collection on 
three boxes classical and popular 
including Neil Young 'After the Gold 
Rush', Beach Boys 'Surf's Up', Pink 
Floyd 'Atom Heart Mother', T-Rex 
'Flyback', Carole King 'Tapestry'. Tom 
Paxton (selection), etc 
£50 - 80 
435 
A St. Michael 'Pemberton' tea set 
(31-piece) cabinet cups and saucers, 
ornaments, etc 
£20 - 30 
436 
A mahogany Victorian style desk 
tidy, a cribbage box with an inlaid 
top, a gong beater and five other 
items 
£30 - 50 
437 
Paignton wares to include novelty 
boots and egg cups, together with 
vases, candlesticks and teapots 
£20 - 30 
438 
A mixed lot including an Adams 
ironstone tea set, Royal Doulton 
'Rondelay' pattern, 37-piece tea set 
and two clocks, etc 
£0 - 0 
439 
Three early 20th century Chinese 
vases crudely decorated figures, a 
Japanese block print (unframed) and 
four other items 
£30 - 40 
440 
Minvera Collection Collectors 
plates, and a group of boxed crystal 
lead glass, Stuart, Duchess and 
Queen Anne 
£20 - 30 
440A 
A Studio Pottery bowl, broken egg 
shape in speckled finish (22cm 
high), a pair of wall lights with 
coloured glass 'bunches of grapes' 
drops and a pottery vase in Roman 
style 
£50 - 80 
441 
A collection of stoneware mostly 
table ware, modern and pair of 
scoop scales, vases etc  
£20 - 30 
 
 
 
 

 
442 
A Langley 'art vase, a NV Royal delft 
ware decorated with birds of 
paradise in polychrome (with 
certificate) and other decorative 
china 
£30 - 50 
443 
A Worcester cerise rim table service 
(58 pieces) and a similar tureen 
£40 - 60 
444 
A collection of glassware including a 
four vase epergne, three cranberry 
glass decanters and eight hack 
glasses etc 
£40 - 60 
445 
A Japanese eggshell china tea set, 
other tea ware, a Victorian glass 
flared vase on stand, etc 
£20 - 30 
446 
A Victorian boxed three piece 
cutlery set, engraved silver plate, 
other cutlery, two other magnifying 
glasses and a horn handled paper 
knife 
£30 - 80 
447 
A set of three small tin lanterns 
each with six glazed panels (not 
marked), a set of pan scales with set 
of six graduated brass weights and a 
model of a dray 
£40 - 60 
448 
A collection of Royal Cream Ware 
'Classics' pattern including an 11-
piece tea set, pierced bowl with 
cover, two pierced baskets (23-
pieces), a Denby 'Marrakesh' teapot 
and two mugs and other items 
£40 - 60 
449 
A mixed lot of glassware and 
ceramics to include wash bowl and 
jug, black glaze teapot and stand, 
nursery light, etc (sold as parts) 
£20 - 30 
450 
A Johnson Brothers floral pattern 
table service with pink rim (60 
pieces) and a pottery 'Sun Face' 
£20 - 40 
 
 
 
 
 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 
plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

 

451 
A collection of blue and white china 
including Spode Italian, gaudy welsh 
tween and stand and ladel etc (42 
pieces)  
£30 - 40 
452 
A large collection of cut table glass 
including spirit tumblers, wine 
glasses, champagne glasses, etc 
£20 - 30 
453 
A collection of thirteen pieces of 

Denby Cottage Blue Stoneware tea 

ware 

£30 - 50 
454 
A Minton three piece wash basin, 
Portmeirion table mats, Poole plate 
boxed Royal Worcester ramekins 
and Denby etc 
£30 - 50 
455 - 456 No Lot 
457 
A collection of thirteen 
wristwatches, including an Accurist 
Quartz sports bracelet watch with a 
blue dial; a vintage Sekona Tonneau 
shaped automatic wristwatch with 
day/date aperture at 3; another 
modern Sekonda on an expanding 
bracelet; and a fob watch  
£30 - 50 
458 
A box of jewellery including a 
natural pearl necklace with amber 
'chips' (needs re-stringing), other 
freshwater-pearl, costume jewellery 
and a silver plated candelabra 
£40 - 60 
459 
A collection of costume jewellery, 
rings, earrings, bangles etc (one box) 
£30 - 40 
460 
Two proof silver coins (St Helena 
and Sierra Leone) Royal Mint, both 
boxed; and a 1907 Cardiff Royal 
commemorative medallion, boxed 
(3) 
£20 - 30 
461 
Westminster stamp and coin cover: 
D-Day 65th Anniversary: eight Isle of 
Man stamps postmarked 6th June 
2009, and Jersey sterling silver £5 
Normandy Landing & Coin Limited 
Edition 127 of 250  
£20 - 30 
 

462 
A collection of watches most in 
need of repair (three pocket, five 
wrist); a small 1953 Coronation tin 
containing stamps and a lacquer 
fountain pen with gold knib 
£40 - 60 
463 
Two framed presentation sets; 
Churchill 50th Anniversary 
incorporating 4 coins and 5 stamps 
(Nauticalia Limited) and Barack 
Obama incorporating enamelled 
medallion and six stamps 
(Westminster collection) Bank 
notes: a collection of four 
Hungarian notes; Magyar Nemzet; 
Bank: Budapest and seventeen other 
notes (mostly poor condition), a 
Cumberland Co-Operative Building 
Society money box (No. 1719) 
containing 6 pence pieces (no key) a 
hand lens, coin cases and note 
album together with two framed one 
million pound 'bank notes' 
£30 - 50 
464 
A small collection of nine banknotes 
including German, Belgium & 
Denmark mostly mid 19th Century 
and eight coins and a silver plated 
Victorian style two handled tray, 
foliate decoration, shaped rim, 59cm 
wide 
£20 - 30 
465 
Three large Royal Doulton character 
jugs: Trapper D6609; Mine Host 
D6468; Lobster Man D6617 
£40 - 60 
466 
Three large Royal Doulton character 
jugs: The Poacher D6429, Falstaff 
D6287, Long John Silver D6335 
£30 - 50 
467 
Two large Royal Doulton character 
jugs: Santa Claus D6668, The Lawyer 
D6498 
£30 - 50 
468 
A large Royal Doulton character jug: 
Victorian Motorist D6633 
£30 - 50 
469 
A collection of six Caverswell 
Christmas goblets (1 to 6), Limited 
Edition, all numbered 
£80 - 120 
 
 

470 
A pair of Doulton Lambeth baluster 
farm blue and malted gold panel 
vases (34cm high) and a similar 
larger vase (41cm high) 
£60 - 90 
471 
Four large Royal Doulton character 
jugs: the Four Musketeer's - Porthos 
D6440, D'Artganon D6691, Aramis 
D6441 and Athos D6439 
£100 - 180 
472 
Two early large Royal Doulton 
character jugs: Auld Mac D5823 and 
Granny A5 - both with raised titles to 
rear 
£80 - 120 
473 
Two large Royal Doulton character 
jugs: Monty D6202 and The 
Guardsman D6755 
£50 - 80 
474 
Two large Royal Doulton character 
jugs: Sancho Ponca D6456 and 
Captain Ahab D6500 
£30 - 50 
475 
Two early large Royal Doulton 
character jugs: Old Charley D5420 
and Vicar of Bray (un-numbered A 
Series), both with raised titles to rear 
£80 - 120 
476 
Two large Royal Doulton character 
jugs: Captain Henry Morgan D6467; 
William Shakespeare D6689 
£30 - 50 
477 
Bodo Kampmann for Furstengerg, a 
Form A white glazed porcelain 
teapot, designed in 1957, with a 
matching cream jug and a saucer, 
the teapot 21.5cm (8 1/2in) long, 
blue printed marks 
£80 - 120 
478 
Tapio Wirkkala for Rosenthal, a 
black glazed porcelain Tea for Two 
teapot, designed in 1963, 15cm (6in) 
high with handle raised, transfer-
printed manufacturer's mark to 
underside Rosenthal Porcelain Noire 
Wirkkala Studio Linie 
£80 - 120 
479 
A large Royal Doulon Tody jug: The 
Huntsman and a medium jug: Jolly 
Toby 
£30 - 50 
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480 
Two large Bullington Toby jugs 
(green and blue coat), a Crown 
Devon middle size 'Father Neptune' 
jug, a Sylvac jug and two Kirkham 
pottery 'Tinker', 'Squire' (6) 
£30 - 50 
481 
Two large Royal Doulton character 
jugs: Robin Hood D6527 and Rip Van 
Winkle D6438 
£30 - 50 
482 
Two Crown Devon musical jugs: 
'Auld Long Syne' and John Peel', both 
in working order 
£100 - 150 
483 
A Crown Devon musical jug: 'The 
Easton Boating Song', with working 
mechanism, both loose 
£50 - 80 
484 
A Crown Devon musical jug: 'Daisy 
Bell;, in working order 
£50 - 80 
485 
Two Crown Devon musical jugs: 
'Widdiscombe Fair' and 'on Ilkla 
Moor Baht'at', both in working order 
but Widdicombe needing slight 
adjustment 
£100 - 150 
486 
Two large Royal Doulton character 
jugs: Henry VIII D6642 and Beefeater 
D6206 
£30 - 50 
487 
A Crown Devon type musical 
tankard inscribed 'Tarbet' and 
'Stirling Castle'; together with a 
Crown Devon spirit flask 'Auld Lond 
Syne' with stopper but lacking it 
musical box 
£80 - 120 
488 
Meissen model of a parrot, 42cm 
£300 - 500 
489 
A Potschapel (Dresden) ceramic 
model of a green falcon with prey 
clutched in one claw, titled to side 
of base, 'XT' mark and incised 
'2311F' 29cm high 
£300 - 400 
 
 
 
 
 

490 
A late Victorian turquoise glass 
baluster form vase decorated with a 
Reed Warbler; together with a 
Clarice Cliff Harvest pattern lidded 
pot 
£50 - 80 
491 
Art glass: a yellow and blue shaped 

bon bon basket, probably Nailsea, 

18cm high 

£50 - 80 
492 
Paperweight: two Wedgwood 'snail' 
weights, two Caithness 'Moon 
Flower' A4009 and K3749 and three 
other items 
£60 - 80 
493 
Art glass: a mottled glass swan 

shaped bon bon dish, probably 

Nailsea, 13cm high 

£50 - 80 
494 
A Fornasetti plate, 20th century, 
26cm diameter; and a modern 
English porcelain bough pot, Bibelot, 
demi-lune, 20cm wide 
£80 - 120 
495 
Four Royal Copenhagen figurines all 
geese with children, a large R/C 
model of two cockerel's (23cm high) 
and a Royal Doulton 'Ascot' seated 
figure HN2356 (5) 
£60 - 80 
496 
A Chinese painted marble head, 
28cm high 
£60 - 80 
497 
An early 20th Century ivory pagoda 
shrine, with relief carved panels 
centering a deity behind a pair of 
doors, some losses, 29cm high, 22cm 
wide, together with two okimono, 
both with damage  
This lot may be subject to CITES  
£60 - 80 
498 
An ivory early 20th century 

cigarette case (lacking hinge), set of 

six ivory napkin rings, ivory jewellery, 

etc (12) 

This lot may be subject to CITES 

£50 - 80 
 
 
 

499 
A Chinese green hard stone figure: a 
seated benevolent dietry on wooden 
stand. Some chipping, 29cm wide. 
20th century 
£40 - 60 
500 
A Chinese carved soap stone figure, 
carrying a scroll on pedestal 24cm 
high    
£40 - 60 
501 
Two Royal crown Derby (LU111) 
bird ornaments, a rein sculpture of a 
deer with fawn, three 
commemorative coins and other 
items 
£60 - 80 
502 
A pair of Chinese mutton fat jade 
bowls each with incised decoration 
of dragons to the exterior each 14cm 
diameter  
£200 - 300 
503 
A Royal Lancastrian vase, with 
geometric decoration, 37cm high, a 
Malcolm Sutcliffe glass vase, a studio 
pottery bulbous vase and a Royal 
Copenhagen ware mouse and 
another similar, a geometric pattern 
ceramic plate with carrying handle 
and similar style plate (7) 
£60 - 80 
504 
A pair of 19th century Chinese 
famille rose vases, on stands, 26cm 
high (without stand), a blue and 
white ginger jar, teapot and plate (5) 
£100 - 200 
505 
A 19th century famille verte lidded 
vase decorated with figures on 
horseback in a procession  
£80 - 120 
506 
Dilman Seal: a reproduction of the 
seal (BC1600-2000) presented by 
Bahrain Motor Foundation 2010 in 
presentation box, framed and glazed 
panel. Seal diameter 15cm 
£20 - 30 
507 
A Japanese blue and white platter 
with a scalloped edge decorated 
with flora and fauna 47cm diameter  
£200 - 300 
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508 
A pair of late 19th Century Chinese 
blue and white vases converted into 
lamps each with shade (sold as 
parts) 
£80 - 120 
509 
A Delft blue and white plate 
decorated with flowers together 
with two later examples 
£100 - 200 
510 
A Victorian burr elm arch top 
stationery box with brass mounts, 
lacking interior, 23cm wide 
£40 - 60 
511 
A 19th century substantial door 
knocker with Lion face, complete 
with door stud and large brass 
handle, together with two small 
candle stands  
£40 - 60 
512 
An Indo-Persian brass jardiniere the 

outside finely decorated figures and 

animals in a floral field, 24cm 

diameter, 20cm high 

£40 - 60 
513 
Breweryana: pewter and other 
tankards, together with engraved 
glass paperweight, brass kettle 
stand, etc (1 box) 
£30 - 50 
514 
Three items of treen 'fruit' and five 
items models of fruit in ceramic on 
an oval glass tray 
£30 - 50 
515 
Continental figures and animal 
figurines, to include Royal Crown 
Derby koala (gold button), Dresden 
pair with flowers, set of four Royal 
Doulton dogs and a small collection 
of Wade whimsies. 
£20 - 30 
516 
Three Royal Doulton figurines: 
Nanny (HN2221), Sweet Anne 
(HN1496) with Cerise colour ivory, 
Flower of Love (HN3970); together 
with two small Oriental figures (5) 
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 

517 
Three green paperweights 'dumps', 
a brown glass chemist bottle with 
raised lettering, a Delton ware bowl 
and four other items 
£40 - 60 
518 
A Staffordshire figure, ginger jar, 
paperweight, Minton 'Haddon Hall' 
shaped dish and other items (9) 
£30 - 50 
519 
A Chinese Famille Rose vase, 
painted with a mountainous 
landscape and calligraphy, colourful 
floral borders, 36cm high 
£20 - 40 
520 
A Chinese stone statue, a figure 
dressed in robe with hands out 
stretched. Veined hard stone. 
Unmarked, head repaired 35cm 
high. By repute Nanbei (Southern & 
Northorn dynasty's), tomb ornament 
£60 - 80 
521 
A Japanese vase decorated with 
rural scenes and a mottle glaze, 
marked to the base 34cm high   
£60 - 80 
522 
A Japanese Imari vase with overall 
decoration 31cm high  
£80 - 120 
523 - No Lot 
524 
A Chinese wine jug decorated 
dragons (24cm high) with nine 
pedestal cups (6cm) similarly 
decorated. Character marks, 20th 
century 
£30 - 40 
525 
A part teaset of Royal Doulton old 
Leeds Sprays, two Royal Doulton 
bowls, two Royal Worcester candle 
snuffers and a Royal Worcester 
blush teapot, a Lambeth vase, a 
Mintons jug and two Coalport leaf 
dishes  
£150 - 200 
526 
An Art Deco 'Cascade' twin branch 
table lamp with coloured glass 
shades and nine Welbrook, four 
decorated cutlery 
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 

527 
A box containing damask and other 
table cloths, napkins and other 
linens 
£40 - 60 
528 
Mixed china: Grays for Heals pair 
tureens and pair graduated meat 
plates with pink rimming, blue and 
white, Masons lidded bowls, etc (2 
shelves) 
£30 - 50 
529 
A Sevres type shaped tray, blue 
ground decorated figure and floral 
spray cartouche, a Doulton 'Fairfox' 
24-piece, six place setting dinner 
service, an 'Amhurst Japan' part tea 
set and other decorative china 
£40 - 60 
530 
Sixty six identical tasting/hock stem 
wine glasses with green stems and 
decorations, 17cm high, boxed 
£40 -60 
531 
A gilt metal five branch electrolier, 
three wall lights and a pair of table 
lamps 
£30 - 50 
532 
Two wooden chess sets: a 
barleycorn type set (King 8.5cm high) 
and another set carved as Pacific 
Island warriors (King piece 8cm high) 
£20 - 30 
533 
A bone Staunton type chess set, red 
and white, some colour run, king 
piece 7cm high. Missing one white 
knight, some minor damage 
£20 - 30 
534 
Pens: a Delta Dolcevita medium 
fountain pen, orange with black cap 
and 18ct nib (length 11.5cm) 
together with a matching ball pen, 
both cased and boxed, with 
instruction booklet, as new 
£200 - 300 
535 
Pens: a Namiki lacquer cartridge 
pen with 18ct nib and flying crane 
decoration, with inkwell, both with 
good beech cylindrical boxes 
£600 - 800 
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536 
Five framed cinema foyer cards, 
mostly French including Cinema 
scope: Gary Cooper in Corte 
Marziale and Humphrey Bogart in 
Tokio Joe 14 x 10cm, colour fading 
£30 - 50 
537 
Cinema: eight foyer cards, Alan 
Ladd in Paratrooper - 1953 
Columbia; Picturegoer magazine 
(15/5/1937) and a vintage TV Times 
£30 - 40 
538 
A Victorian paper blind stamp and a 
section of plank with embedded 
corrugated iron (damage done by 
Hurricane Hattie in Bristol Honduras 
1961), with presentation plaque 
(33cm wide) 
£20 - 30 
539 
Two small piano accordians: M. 
Hohner and Empress, both in need 
of repair 
£20 - 40 
540 
A truncheon with four Auction 
mountain plaques two tins, a 
vintage teddy bear (play worn) and a 
small quantity of costume jewellery 
£20 - 40 
541 
A model of a single propeller plane 
with a part engine, some damage, 
wing span 115cm 
£20 - 30 
542 
Two early fencing foils with 
'butterfly' hilts and a two tier brass 
tray table 
£30 - 50 
543 
Leather working tools: a box 
containing specialist knives, 
punches, creasers, spoke shave, etc., 
approximately forty tools with 
inventory plus accessories 
£40 - 60 
544 
Matchbox and other toys: a mixed 
collection mostly post 1980, some 
boxed most play worn, contained in 
three boxes 
£20 - 40 
 
 
 
 
 
 

545 
A collection of vintage sight testing 
equipment including: stereoscopic 
machine for measuring squints with 
box of slides, box of trial lenses, box 
of tints, a boxed ophthalmoscope, 
visual field perimeter and other 
items   
£50 - 80 
546 
A quantity of GB and worldwide 
stamps, some in folders or stock 
books, together with some miniature 
sheets, first day covers and related 
items. 
£20 - 30 
547 
A stamp collection in eight albums, 
worldwide, mostly used, one 
Edwardian album, some FDC's 
£30 - 50 
548 
A 29th century railway type sack 
truck with solid rubber tyres; 
together with a Huntley & Palmer 
shop size biscuit tin 
£20 - 30 
549 
A collection of vintage fishing rods, 
keep net, etc 
£30 - 40 
550 
An unusual part constructed 10 inch 
gauge train set, amateur built, 
comprising three carriages and four 
loco's, mostly with bogies, poor 
condition, all incomplete. Not 
motors 
£60 - 100 
551 
An unusual part constructed 10 inch 
gauge train set, amateur built 
comprising five goods wagons and a 
loco, mostly with bogies and four 
model buildings, etc 
£50 - 80 
552 
A small collection of Scottish 'Oor 
Wullie' comic books and a collection 
of VIZ magazine/adult comics, early 
1980's (one box) 
£20 - 30 
553 
A wooden Noah's Ark toy with 

stencilled animals bearing label 

Trademark Goodwood, (43cm long), 

a small white and black bear and a 

doll 

£40 - 60 
 

554 
An early 20th Century Lines painted 
dolls house, with furnishings 
£30 - 50 
555 
A modern dolls house together with 
furniture and fittings 
£30 - 50 
556 
Toy guns: a blank firing 44 Magnum, 
boxed and another with leather 
holster 
£40 - 60 
557 
Toys: boxed Corgi set 'Their Finest 
Hour' the Battle of Britain; three 
Atlas models of naval ships, two 
boxed and two other items 
£30 - 40 
558 
A wooden box containing Meccano 
pieces: four wheels, pulleys, wheels, 
etc, circa 1950's 
£30 - 50 
559 
Mixed toys: two boxed sets 
Dominoes, set French bowls, boxed 
Wentworth wooden puzzle, two 
guitars, dolls, etc (2 boxes) 
£30 - 40 
560 
Four contemporary table lamps and 
a standard lamp (sold as parts) 
£20 - 30 
561 - 562 No Lot 
563 
Two reproduction 17th century 
fighting spears and a snooker cue 
£20 - 30 
 

MILITARIA 
 
564 
A court uniform comprising a deep 
blue velvet tailcoat, britches, bicorn 
hat and pair of shoe buckles (in 
original leather case) embellished 
with cut steel buttons. Makers label 
Whitaker & Co., London. In original 
metal storage box with named label 
in brass to lid engraved 'J.Williamson 
Esq.' 
£80- 120 
565 
A 'Gunguard' shotgun or rifle 
carrying case with keys, 123cm long, 
22cm wide 
£30 - 50 
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566 
Two very similar reproduction 18th 
century style flint lock pistols 
52cm long 
£80 - 120 
567 
A Japanese officers sword (katana) 
grip with shark skin covering and 
braid binding, standard military 
pattern brass mounts, curved single 
edged blade 69cm in its metal 
military scabbard 
Please note details of tang 
unavailable  
£200 - 300 
568 
A Naval Officers caps, two swagger 
sticks and a walking stick 
presentation inscribed and dated 
1891 with ivory handle 
£80 - 120 
569 
A brass shell cap dated 1941 with 
fuse; together with a contemporary 
hand held ammunition case in green 
plastic with screw on lid, 54cm tall 
£40 - 60 
570 
A German 2nd World War civilian 
presentation book on retirement of 
Peter Borsfen of Ruckschan dated 
29th January 1943 with Bakelite 
brass board folder containing a black 
and white photograph of a village, 
with signed document, 39.5cm x 
32cm 
£30 - 50 
571 
Books: Heinrich Hoffman, six 
volumes of war time photography 
many featuring Hitler in ship case 
Zeitgeschichte-verlag 1939 copyright 
together with Robert O'Neil The 
German Army of the Nazi party 
1933/39. 
£30 - 50 
572 
Four mounted and framed 
reproduction medals: Waterloo, 
Naval General Service (1793) South 
Atlantic, Gulf medal - Benham 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

573 
A small souvenir photograph album 
containing 20 black and white prints 
of 'Hitlers home and Eagles Neck' 
wild external and internal views all 
titled in English supplied by L. 
Schmilz, souvenir shop, two other 
albums containing black and white 
photos of pre and post war 
Germany, some identified views, and 
an album of English views of the 
same period (4) 
£120 - 180 
574 
Two respirators: one WW2 in 
wooden box with other 
contemporary in shoulder bag, two 
Morse communication units (af), etc 
(1 box) 
£30 - 50 
 

PHOTOGRAPHS  
 
575 
Photographs: four black and white 
photographic prints from the early 
1960's, three of Kennedy family and 
one of Lyndon Johnson being Swan 
Lion Air Force One following 
Kennedy's association (25 x 20cm) 
and a 1953 Coronation supplement 
£20 - 30 
576 
A rare copy of ‘A History of 
Japanese Photography 1840-1945’, 
Vol I, (Nihon Shashin Shi), published 
by The Japanese Photographers 
Association, 1971, that covers the 
Bakumatsu period and the Meiji 
Period. Encased in a photo 
illustrated printed cardboard box, as 
published, bound in black cloth. 
£80 - 120 
577 
A collection of photographs 
including studio portraits mostly 
early 20th century (one box) 
£40 - 50 
578 
Cameras: a collection including 
Tenax Compur with case and plates, 
a Polaroid SX-70 land camera, Linhof 
220 cine camera, other cameras and 
accessories (one box) 
£50 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 

579 
A Heath & Co., 'Small Craft' sextant 
1915, military issue in leather case 
also stamped 1915, with box for a 
similar sextant by Barker & Son with 
instructions 
£60 - 80 
580 
A boxed marine distance meter 
(HH&SNo 5770i) on Richter Optik 
rifle scope (RF4X20), boxed; two 
precision measure, a leather small 
case, etc (1 box) 
£50 - 80 
581 
Cameras: a collection including 
Pentax Asahi Spotmatic, Kodak 
Compur in leather case, Brownie 
Starflex, lens, etc (one box) 
£20 - 40 
582 
A collection of four unframed early 
20th century black and white 
photographs depicting military 
scenes from Japan and China, one 
addressed to Commander-in-Chief 
Frederick Rogers, dated 1902, each 
approximately 27 x 20cm (4)  
£100 - 150 
583 
Two large oblong albums housing 
photographs of Algerian, French, 
Italian and Spanish architecture and 
towns, together with black and 
white images of religious scenes 
including 'The Last Supper' and 'The 
Entry to Jerusalem', albums 
approximately 65 x 29cm (2) 
£80 - 100 
584 
A large collection of late 19th and 
early 20th century black and white 
photographs including an H.S. 
Mendelssohn Studio portrait, views 
of Norway, English country house 
interiors, sporting and wedding 
photographs, including one by 
Langfier dated 1918 (many loose 
with other ephemera) together with 
a leather-bound album of family 
portraits (qty) 
£100 - 120 
585 - 586 No Lot 
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BOOKS 
 
587 
A first edition copy of Luciani 
Samosatensis (Lucian of Samosta) 
Opera, 3 volumes plus index, 1743, 
text in Greek and Latin, title page in 
black and red, vol 1 with engraved 
frontispiece. Published by Jacobi 
Weststenii, Amsterdam (4) 
£200 - 300 
588 
Illustrations with engravings, 
together with twenty three 
Commemorative Editions of the 
Works of William Hogarth in a series 
of engravings. Along with, Old and 
New London six volumes; A narrative 
of its History, its People and its 
Places, by Edward Walford 
£20 - 30 
589 
A rare copy of ‘Glendok’s Acts of 
Parliament’ made for King James 
the First, 1st edition, lacks all before 
page 8 
£100 - 200 
590 
CARROLL (Lewis) 'Through the 
Looking Glass' (1892) and 'Alice's 
Adventure's in Wonderland' (1898), 
People's Editions, Macmillan & Co., 
London, publisher's original pictorial 
green cloth, illustrations by John 
Tenniel. Together with an illustrated 
copy of L.M. Alcott's 'Little Women' 
(3) 
£30 - 50 
591 
LUCANUS (M. Annaei), Cordubensis 
Pharsalia: sive belli civilis libri 
decem, published by Samuel 
Luchtmans, Lugduni, Batavorum, 
1728, 1st edition, with engraved 
frontispiece  
£100 - 200 
592 
RAND (Ayn) 'The Fountainhead', 
rare 1st UK edition, published by 
Cassell & Co. Ltd, 1947, with dust 
jacket  
£200 - 300 
593 
BRUNNEMANN (Johann), 
'Commentarius in quinquaginta 
libros Pandectarum', 1752, ed. 
Samuel Stryk, published by 
Sumptibus Fratrum de Tournes, first 
edition  
£80 - 120 

594 
17th century collection of the works 
of Ovid, in three volumes, including 
'Metamorphoses' and 'Fausti'. First 
edition, published by Hackiana, 
Lugdini, 1670 (3) 
£100 - 200 
595 
P.H. Peerlkamp's 1834 edition of 
'The Odes of Horace' (Carmina) in 
four sections, first edition, published 
Haarlem, text in Latin, with gilt 
decoration and lettering on the 
spine 
Together with an early copy of 'On 
the Nature of Things' by Lucretius 
£60 - 80 
596 
A first edition copy of Alonso 
Carranza's 'El aiustamie[n]to i 
proporcion de las monedas de oro, 
plata, i cobre', Folio, with 19th 
century continental marbled half calf 
and marbled boards, spine gilt with 
unidentified monograms and red 
morocco label 
Published by Francisco Martinez, 
1629  
£1,000 - 1,500 
597 
COBET (Carel Gabriel), 'Novae 
Lectiones Quibus Continentur 
Observationes Criticae in Scriptores 
Graecos', 1858, 1st edition, Leiden  
Together with GAISFORD (Thomas), 
Poetae Minores Graeci Praecipua 
Lectionis Varietate et Indicibus 
Locupletissimus, vols. I, III and IV, 
published by OUP, 1814-1820, with 
engraving of Clarendon Building on 
the title page, and CELLINI, 
(Benvenuto) ‘The Life of Benvenuto 
Cellini', Vol. II, 1771, London (5) 
£40 - 60 
598 
Dennis Hopper Photographs 1961-
1967, cased folio, Taschen books  
£100 - 200 
599 
Euripidis Tragoediae Fragmenta 
Epistolae, Vols. 1 and 2, with 
frontispiece engraved portrait of 
Euripedes, Barnes (Joshua) et al., 
Published by Leipzig: Engelh. Ben. 
Suikerti, 1788 
Together with Sophoclis Tragoediae 
Septem, Vol 1, 1786, published by 
Sumptibus Joannis Georgii Treuttel, 
and Sophocles: Oedipus Rex, 1860 
(3)  
£100 - 150 

600 
Illustrated Manuscript  
12.5 Dymond 
Two excerpts from Shakespeare 
(Merchant of Venice & The Taming 
of the Shrew) with good colourful 
border with four thespian masks, 
portrait of Shakespeare and four 
views of Stratford.  Dated 1927 
Also signed bottom margin Frank. R. 
Benson (dated 17/8/1930) 
51 x 33cm, unframed 
Together with a small watercolour of 
a flower stall 
£40 - 60 
601 
Books Augustus De Morgan. The 
Differential and Integral Calculus, 
containing Differentiation, 
Integration..., Calculus of Variations, 
Definite Integrals, with Applications 
to Algebra, Plane Geometry, Solid 
Geometry, and Mechanics, A 
Treatise on the Integral Calculus, A 
Treatise on the Theory of Algebraical 
Equations, J Hymers, Treatise on the 
Motion of Fluids H Lamb, together 
with further related mathematical 
editions (9) 
£100 - 200 
602 
Judaica: The Holy Scripture of the 
Israelites - Die Heilige Schrift der 
Israeliten, two volumes bound in 
one, trans. Ludwig Philippson, 
published by Eduard Hallberger 
Stuttgart, 1874. Illustrated with 154 
full-page plates after wood and steel 
engravings by French artist, Paul 
Gustav Doré. 
£80 - 120 
603 
Folio Society: Gibbon, Edwards: 
Decline and Fall of the Roman 
Empire in eight volumes complete 
with slip cases 
£40 - 60 
604 
Bristol related: The History of the 
Ancient Society of St.Stephen's 
Ringers, Bristol; Roslyn H.E, St 
Stephen's Press 1928; Banksy Wall 
and Piece; Century 2005 and four 
others all photographic historical 
records (6) 
£80 - 120 
605 
Three Welsh early 19th century 
Bibles, all leather bound including 
1823 edition (Peter Williams) 
£60 - 80 
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606 
'The Historical Register': a collection 
of thirteen 18th century books 
documenting 'births, deaths, 
removals, promotions' in Great 
Britain, the West Indies, Poland etc., 
many spanning the period 1718 to 
1735, and one volume from 1768. 
Printed by S. Nevill in the Old Bailey, 
London. 
£60 - 80 
607 
A box containing a near set of 

0rdnance Survey maps of England 

and Scotland 1:50000 series and 

others 

£30 - 50 
608 
British Parliamentary Papers: Irish 
University Press series, nine volumes 
all leather bound (35cm x 22cm), all 
19th century session reports, etc 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

609 
A number of 18th century books, 
including a first edition copy of vol. 1 
of 'The Works of Alexander Pope' 
(1751), 'Miscellanies' (1736), 
'Arabian Nights Entertainment's' part 
III (1751), Henry a Daventer's 'The 
Art of Midwifery' (1728), Eliza 
Smith's 'The Compleat Housewife' 
and other modern titles, including a 
first edition of 'The Ape I knew' by 
George W. (Slim) Lewis, 1961, dw 
(qty) 
£80 - 120 
610 
A collection of works of William H. 
Prescott, complete 15 vols., number 
7 of 25 copies, with numerous 
engraved portraits, ed. John Foster 
Kirk, 1884, with 30 portraits on steel 
printed on Indian paper issued by 
J.B. Lippincott, Philadelphia, 
published by J.C. Nimmo & Bain, 
London (15) 
£80 - 120 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

611 
A quantity of ephemera dating from 
1850s to 1930s including 
photographs, diaries, prints, 
notebooks, newspaper cuttings, 
correspondence and a typewritten 
bound copy of 'Prime Ministers I 
Have Known' dated Aug 1922 (qty) 
£80 - 120 
612 
Books: a mixed lot on seven shelves 
including antiques reference, travel, 
novels, etc 
£20 - 40 
613 
Books: a mixed lot on seven shelves 
including cookery, reference, 
biography, etc 
£20 - 40 
614 
Eleven boxed lithographs and a 
Marc Chagall Bible, Miro lithographs 
three vols, Henry Moore sketch book 
1980, Paroles Peintes, four vols, La 
Mysticite Charnelle De Rene Crevel, 
(some lacking pages) 
£300 - 500 
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These Conditions of Sale and Business constitute the contract between Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA (the “Auctioneer”) and the seller, on the one hand, and 

the buyer on the other. By bidding at the auction, you agree to be bound by these terms. 
 

INFORMATION FOR BUYERS 

 Introduction.  The  following  informative  notes  are  intended  to  assist   Buyers,   particularly 

those inexperienced or  new  to  our  salerooms.  All  sales  are  conducted  on  our  printed 

Conditions of Sale which are readily available for  inspection  and  normally  accompany 

catalogues. Our staff will be happy to help you if there is anything you do not fully 

understand. 

 Agency. As auctioneers we usually contract as agents for the seller whose identity, for reasons 

of confidentiality, is not normally disclosed. Accordingly if you buy your primary contract is 

with the seller. 

 Estimates.  Estimates  are  designed  to  help  buyers  gauge  what  sort  of  sum  might  be 

involved for the purchase of a particular lot. The  lower  estimate  may  represent  the  reserve 

price and certainly will not be  below  it.  Estimates  do  not  include  the  Buyer’s  Premium  or 

VAT (where chargeable). Estimates are prepared some time before the sale  and  may  be 

altered by announcement before the sale. They are in no sense definitive. 

 Buyer’s Premium. The Buyer agrees to pay a  buyer’s  premium  on  the  hammer  price  of 

each lot purchased. The buyer’s premium is 20% (24% including VAT) of the hammer price 

on each lot  up  to  and  including  £150,000,  plus  12% (14.40%  including VAT)  for  any  

amount in excess of £150,000. VAT at  the  prevailing  rate  of  20%  is  added  to  all  of  these  

premiums and additional charges as defined below. 

 VAT. (*) indicates that VAT is payable  by  the  purchaser  at  the  standard  rate  (presently 

20%) on the hammer price as well as being an element in the buyer’s premium. This 

imposition of VAT is likely to  be because the seller  is  registered  for VAT  within  the  European 

Union and is not operating the Dealers Margin Scheme or because VAT is due at 20% on 

importation into the UK. The double symbol (**)  indicates  that  the  lot  has  been  imported 

from  outside  the  European  Union  and  the  present  position  is  that  these  lots  are  liable  to 

a reduced rate of VAT (5%) on the gross lot price (i.e. both the hammer price and the buyer’s 

premium). Lots which appear without either of the above symbols indicate that no  VAT  is 

payable on the hammer price. This is because such lots are sold  using  the  Auctioneers’ 

Margin Scheme and it should be noted that the VAT included within the Premium is not 

recoverable as input tax. 

 Descriptions and  Conditions.  All goods are excluded from the Sale of Goods Act 1979 and 

sold as seen. Condition  reports  are  provided  on  our  website  or  upon request. The absence 

of a report does not imply that  a  lot  is  without  imperfections.  The detail in a report will 

reflect the estimated value of the lot, and large  numbers  of  such requests received  shortly  

before  the  sale  may  not  receive  a  response  to  all  lots.  Members of staff are not trained 

restorers or conservators and, particularly for higher  value  lots,  you should obtain an opinion  

from  such  a  professional. We  recommend  that  you  always  view  a lot in person. 

We are, primarily, agents for the seller. We  are  dependent  on  information  provided  by  the 

seller and whilst we may inspect lots and act  reasonably  in  taking  a  general  view  about them 

we are  normally  unable  to  carry  out  a  detailed  or  any  examination  of  lots  in  order to 

ascertain their condition in the way in which it would be wise for a buyer to do. Intending 

buyers have ample opportunity  for  inspection  of  goods  and,  therefore,  accept  responsibility 

for inspecting and investigating lots  in  which  they  may  be  interested.  Please  note  carefully 

the exclusion of liability for the condition of lots contained in the Conditions of Sale. Neither 

the seller nor  we,  as  the  auctioneers,  accept  any  responsibility  for  their  condition.  In 

particular, mechanical  objects  of  any  age  are  not  guaranteed  to  be  in  working  order. 

However, in so far as we have examined the goods and make a representation about their 

condition, we shall  be  liable  for  any  defect  which  that  examination  ought  to  have  revealed 

to the auctioneer but which would not have been revealed to the buyer had the buyer examined  

the  goods.  Additionally,  in  specified  circumstances   lots   misdescribed   because they are 

‘deliberate forgeries’ may be returned and  repayment  made. There  is  a  3  week  time limit. 

(The expression ‘deliberate forgery’ is defined in our Conditions of Sale). 

 Electrical goods. These are sold as ‘antiques’ only and if  bought  for  use  must  be  checked 

over for compliance with safety regulations by a qualified electrician first. 

 Export of goods. Buyers intending to export goods should ascertain (a) whether an export= 

licence is required and (b) whether there  is  any  specific  prohibition  on  importing  goods  of 

that character because, e.g. they may  contain  prohibited  materials  such  as  ivory.  Ask  us  if 

you need help. 

 Bidding. Bidders may be required to register before the sale commences and lots will be 

invoiced to the name and address on  the  registration  form.  Some  form  of  identification 

may be required if you are unknown to us. Please enquire  in  advance  about  our 

arrangements for telephone bidding. 

 Commission bidding. Commission bids may be left with the auctioneers indicating the 

maximum amount to  be  bid  excluding  buyers’ premium.  They  will  be  executed  as  cheaply 

as possible having regard to the reserve (if any) and competing bids. If two buyers  submit identical 

commission bids  the  auctioneers  may  prefer  the  first  bid  received.  Please  enquire in 

advance about our arrangements for the leaving of commission bids. 

 Methods of Payment. The following methods of payment are acceptable: 

Debit  Card  drawn  on  a  UK  bank  and  registered  to  a  UK  billing  address.  There  is  no 

additional charge for purchases made with these cards. 

Bank   transfer   direct   to    our    bank    account,    all    transfers    must    state    the    relevant 

sale number, lot number  and  your  bid  /  paddle  number.  If  transferring   from   a   foreign 

currency, the amount we receive must be the total due in pounds sterling (after currency 

conversion and the deduction of any  bank  charges).  Our  bank  details  can  be  found  on  the 

front or your invoice or in the sale catalogue under ‘Important Notices’. 

Sterling  cash  payments  of  up  to  £12,000  (subject   to   money   laundering   regulations).   All 

major  UK  issued  credit  cards  registered  to  a  UK  billing  address  with  the  exception   of 

American Express  and  Diners  Club.  A  surcharge  of  3%  is  payable  on  all  payments  made 

by credit  cards.   

 Collection and storage. Please note what  the  Conditions  of  Sale  state  about  collection 

and storage. It is important that goods are paid for and collected  promptly.  Any  delay  may 

involve the buyer in paying storage charges. 

 Droit de suite royalty charges. From 1st January 2012 all UK  art  market  professionals 

(which includes but is not limited to; auctioneers, dealers, galleries, agents and other 

intermediaries) are required to collect a royalty payment for all works of art that have been 

produced  by  qualifying  artists  each  time  a  work  is  re-sold during  the  artist’s  lifetime  and  for 

a period up to 70 years following the artists death. This payment is only calculated on 

qualifying works of art which are sold for a hammer price more than the UK sterling 

equivalent of EURO 1,000 – the UK sterling equivalent will fluctuate in line with prevailing 

exchange rates. 

It is entirely the  responsibility  of  the  buyer  to  acquaint  himself  with  the  precise  EURO  to 

UK Sterling exchange rate  on  the  day of  the  sale  in  this  regard,  and  the  auctioneer  accepts 

no responsibility whatsoever if the qualifying rate is different to the rate indicated. 

All items in this catalogue  that  are  marked  with  δ  are  potentially  qualifying  items,  and 

the royalty charge will be applied if the hammer price achieved is more than the UK sterling 

equivalent  of  EURO  1,000.The  royalty  charge  will  be  added  to  all  relevant  buyers’ 

invoices, 

 

 
 

and must be paid before items can be cleared. All royalty charges  are  passed  on  to  the 

Design and Artists Copyright Society (‘DACS’), no handling costs or additional fees  with 

respect to these charges will be retained by the auctioneers. 

The royalty charge that will be applied to qualifying items which achieve a hammer price of 

more than the UK sterling  equivalent  of  EURO  1,000,  but  less  than  the  UK  sterling 

equivalent of EURO 50,000 is 4%. For qualifying items that sell for more than the UK 

sterling equivalent of EURO 50,000  a  sliding  scale  of  royalty  charges  will  apply  –  for  a  

complete list of the royalty charges  and  threshold  levels,  please  see  www.dacs.org.uk.  There  

is  no VAT payable on this royalty charge. 
 

TERMS OF CONSIGNMENT FOR SELLERS 

 Interpretation. In these Terms the words ‘you’, ‘yours’, etc. refer to the Seller and if the 

consignment of goods to us is made by an agent we assume that the Seller has authorised 

the consignment and that the consignor has the Seller’s authority  to  contract.  Similarly  the 

words ‘we’, ‘us’, etc. refer to the Auctioneers. 

 Warranty. The Seller warrants that possession in the  lots  can  be  transferred  to  the  Buyer 

with good and  marketable  title,  free  from  any  third  party  right  and  encumbrances,  claims 

or  potential  claims.  The  Seller  has  provided  all  information   concerning   the   items 

ownership,  condition  and  provenance,  attribution,  authenticity,   import   or   export   history 

and of any concerns expressed by third parties concerning the same. 

 All commissions and fees are subject to VAT at the prevailing rate. 

 Commission is charged to sellers at the following rates:- please enquire at our salerooms. 

 Removal costs. Items for sale must be  consigned  to  the  saleroom  by  any  stated  deadline and 

at your expense. We may be able to assist you with this process but  any  liability incurred to a 

carrier for haulage charges is solely your responsibility. 

 Loss and damage of goods. 

 Loss and Damage Warranty  -  Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA  is  not  authorised  by  the  

FSA  to  provide insurance to its clients, and does not do so. However Bristol Auction Rooms 

/ BCVA for its own protection, assumes liability for property consigned to it at the lower 

pre-sale estimate until the hammer falls. To justify accepting liability, Bristol Auction Rooms 

/ BCVA makes a charge of 1.5% of the hammer price plus VAT, subject to  a  minimum  

charge  of  £1.50,  or  if  unsold  1.5%  of our lower estimate. The liability assumed by Bristol 

Auction Rooms / BCVA  shall  be  limited  to  the  lower  pre- sale estimate or the hammer 

price if the lot is sold. 

 If the owner of the goods consigned instructs us in writing  not  to  take  such  action,  the goods 

then remain entirely at the owners risk unless and until  the  property  in  them passes to 

the Buyer or they are collected by or on behalf of the owner, and clause 6 (a) is 

inapplicable. 

 Illustrations. The cost of any illustrations is borne by you. If we consider that the Lot should 

be illustrated your permission will be asked  first.  The  copyright  in  respect  of  such 

illustrations shall be the property of us, the auctioneers, as is the text of the catalogue. 

 Minimum bids and our discretion. Goods will normally be offered subject to  a  reserve agreed 

between us before the sale in accordance with clause 9. We may sell Lots below the reserve 

provided we account to you for the same sale proceeds as you would have received had the 

reserve been the hammer price. If you specifically give us  a  “discretion”  we  may accept a bid 

of up to 10% below the formal reserve. 

 Reserves. 

 You are entitled to place prior to the auction a reserve on any lot consigned, being the 

minimum hammer price at which that  lot  may  be  sold.  Reserves  must  be  reasonable 

and we may decline to offer goods which in our opinion would be subject to an 

unreasonably high reserve (in which case goods carry the storage and loss and damage warranty 

charges stipulated in these Terms of Consignment). 

 A reserve once set cannot be changed except with our consent. 

 Where a reserve has been placed only we may bid on your behalf  and  only  up  to  the 

reserve (if any) and you may in no circumstances bid personally. 

 Reserves are not usually accepted for lots expected to realise below £100 

 Electrical items. These are  subject  to  detailed  statutory  safety  controls.  Where  such  items 

are accepted for sale you accept responsibility for the cost of testing by external contractors. 

Goods not certified as safe by an electrician  (unless  antiques)  will  not  be  accepted  for  sale. 

They must be removed at your expense on your being notified. We reserve  the  right  to 

dispose of unsafe goods as refuse, at your expense. 

 Soft  furnishings.  Soft  furnishings.  The  sale  of  soft  furnishings  is  strictly   regulated   by 

statute law in  the  interests  of  fire  safety.  Goods  found  to  infringe  safety  regulations  will  not 

be offered and must be removed at your expense. We reserve the right to dispose of unsafe 

goods as refuse, at your expense. 

The rights of disposal referred to in clause  10  and  11  are  subject  to  the  provisions  of The 

Torts (Interference with Goods) Act 1977, Schedule 1, a copy of which is available for 

inspection on request 

 Descriptions.  Please  assist  us  with  accurate  information  as  to  the   provenance   etc.   of 

goods where this is relevant. There is strict liability for the accuracy of descriptions  under 

modern consumer legislation and in some circumstances responsibility lies with sellers if 

inaccuracies occur. We will assume that you have  approved  the  catalogue  description  of 

your lots unless informed to the contrary. Where we are  obliged  to  return  the  price  to  the 

buyer when the lot is a deliberate forgery under Condition 15 of the Conditions of Sale and 

we have accounted to you for the proceeds of sale you agree to reimburse us the sale proceeds. 

 Unsold. Unsold. If an item is unsold it may at  our  discretion  be  re-offered  at  a  future  sale. 

Where in our opinion an item is unsaleable  you  must  collect  such  items  from  the  saleroom 

promptly on being so informed.  Otherwise,  storage  charges  may  be  incurred.  We  reserve 

the right to charge for storage in these circumstances at a reasonable daily rate. 

 Withdrawn  and  bought  in  items.  These  are  liable  to  incur  a  charge  of  15%  commission, 

1.5 % Loss and Damage Warranty  and  any  other  costs  incurred  including  but  not  limited  to 

illustration and restoration  fees  all  of  these  charges  being  subject  to  VAT  on  being  bought 

in or withdrawn after being catalogued. 

 Conditions of Sale. You agree that all goods will be sold on our Conditions of Sale.  In 

particular you undertake that you have the right to sell the goods either as owner or agent 

for the owner. You undertake to compensate us and any buyer or third party for  all  losses 

liabilities and expenses incurred in respect of  and  as  a  result  of  any  breach  of  this 

undertaking. We will also,  at   our   discretion,   and   as   far   as   practicable,   confirm   that   an 

item consigned for  sale  does  not  appear  on  the  Art  Loss  register,  which  is  administered  by 

an independent third party. 

 Authority to deduct commission and expenses and retain premium and interest. 

 You authorise us to  deduct  commission  at  the  stated  rate  and  all  expenses  incurred 

for your account from the  hammer  price  and  consent  to  our  right  to  retain  beneficially 

the premium paid by the buyer in accordance with our Conditions of  Sale  and  any 

interest earned on the sale proceeds until the date of settlement. 

http://www.dacs.org.uk/


 You authorise us in our discretion to  negotiate  a  sale  by  private  treaty  not  later  than  the 

close of business 48 hours after the day of  sale  in  the  case  of  lots  unsold  at  auction,  in 

which case the same  charges  will  be  payable  as  if  such  lots  had  been  sold  at  auction 

and so far as appropriate these Terms apply. 

 Warehousing. We disclaim all  liability  for  goods  delivered  to  our  saleroom  without  sufficient 

sale instructions  and  reserve  the  right  to  make  minimum  warehousing  charge  of  £10  per 

lot per day. Unsold lots are subject to the same charges if you do not remove them within a 

reasonable time of  notification.  If  not  removed  within  three  weeks  we  reserve  the  right  to 

sell them and defray charges from any net  proceeds  of  sale  or  at  your  expense  to  consign 

them to the local authority for disposal. 

 Settlement. After sale settlement of  the  net  sum  due  to  you  normally  takes  place  within  28 

days of the sale (by crossed cheque to the  seller)  unless  the  buyer  has  not  paid  for  the 

goods. In this case no settlement will then be made but we will take your instructions in the 

light of our Conditions of Sale. You  authorise  any  sums  owed  by  you  to  us   on   other 

transactions to be  deducted  from  the  sale  proceeds. You  must  note  the  liability  to  reimburse 

the proceeds of sale to  us  as  under  the  circumstances  provided  for  in  Condition  12  above. 

You  should  therefore  bear  this  potential  liability  in  mind  before  parting  with  the  proceeds 

of sale until the expiry of 28 days from the date of sale. 
 

CONDITIONS OF SALE 

Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA carries on business with bidders, buyers and all those present in the 

auction room prior to or in connection with a sale on the following General Conditions and on such 

other terms, conditions and notices as may be referred to herein. 

 Definitions 

In these Conditions: 

 “auctioneer” means the fi m of Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA or its authorised auctioneer, as 

appropriate; 

 “deliberate forgery” means an imitation made with  the  intention  of  deceiving  as  to 

authorship, origin, date, age,  period,  culture  or  source  but  which  is  unequivocally 

described in the catalogue as being  the  work  of  a  particular  creator  and  which  at  the 

date of the sale had a value materially less than it would have had if it had been  in 

accordance with the description; 

 “hammer price” means the level of bidding reached (at or above any reserve) when the 

auctioneer brings down the hammer; 

 “terms of consignment” means the stipulated terms and rates of commission on which Bristol 

Auction Rooms / BCVA  accepts instructions from sellers or their agents; 

 “total amount due” means  the  hammer  price  in  respect  of  the  lot  sold  together  with 

any premium, Value Added Tax chargeable  and  any  additional  charges  payable  by  a 

defaulting buyer under these Conditions; 

 )  “sale   proceeds”  means   the  net  amount   due  to  the  seller,   being  the  hammer  price   

of the  lot  sold  less  commission  at  the  stated  rate,  Value  Added  Tax  chargeable  and   

any other amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however arising; 

 “You”, “Your”, etc. refer to the buyer as identified in Condition 2. 

 The singular includes the plural and vice versa as appropriate. 

 Bidding procedures and the Buyer 

 Bidders  are  required  to  register  their  particulars  before  bidding  and  to   satisfy   any 

security arrangements before entering the auction room to view or bid; 

 the maker of  the  highest  bid  accepted  by  the  auctioneer  conducting  the  sale  shall  be  | 

the buyer at the hammer price and any dispute about a bid shall be settled at the 

auctioneer’s  absolute  discretion  by  reoffering  the  Lot  during  the  course  of  the  auction 

or otherwise. The auctioneer shall act reasonably in exercising this discretion. 

 Bidders shall be deemed to act as principals. 

(2) Our right to bid on behalf of the seller is  expressly  reserved  up  to  the  amount  of  any 

reserve and the right to refuse any bid is also reserved. 

 Increments. Bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer’s sole discretion. 

 The purchase price. together  with  a  premium  thereon  of  28.8%  which  shall  include  VAT  on 

the premium at the rate imposed by law. The buyer will  also  be  liable  for  any  royalties 

payable under Droit de Suite as set out under Information for Buyers. 

 Value Added Tax.  Value  Added  Tax  on  the  hammer  price  is  imposed  by  law  on  all  items 

affi ed with an   asterisk  or  double  asterisk.  Value  Added  Tax  is  charged  at  the  appropriate 

rate prevailing by law at  the  date  of  sale  and  is  payable  by  buyers  of  relevant  Lots.  (Please 

refer to “Information for Buyers” for a brief explanation of the VAT position). 

 Payment 

 Immediately a Lot is sold you will: 

 give to us, if requested, proof of identity, and 

 pay to us the total amount due or in such other way as is agreed by us. 

 Any payments by  you  to  us  may  be  applied  by  us  towards  any  sums  owing  from  you  to 

us on any account whatever without regard to any directions of you or  your  agent, whether 

express or implied. 

 Buyers who utilise  the  services  of  ATG  Live  Auctions  or  any  other  live  internet  services 

are  hereby  informed  that  the  payment  method  details  that  are  provided  to  ATG   Live 

Auctions or any  other  live  internet  services  as  part  of  the  process  of  registration  will,  in 

the absence of compliance with paragraph (1) of this clause, be utilised by  us  to  settle  any amounts 

owing by such buyers to us. 

 Title and collection of purchases 

 The ownership of any Lots purchased shall not pass to you until you have made payment 

in full to us of the total amount due. 

 You shall at your own  risk  and  expense  take  away  any  lots  that  you  have  purchased  and 

paid for not later than 3 working days following the day of the auction or  upon  the 

clearance of any cheque used for payment after which you shall be responsible  for  any 

removal, storage and insurance charges. 

 No purchase can be claimed or removed until it has been paid for. 

 Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA does not operate a packaging and postal service.  Successful buyers  

must  make  these arrangements independently, though  the  saleroom  may be  able  to  suggest  

specialist shipping companies who can  advise  buyers,  this  advice  is  not  a  recommendation 

and the saleroom is not liable for  any  aspect  of  the  packaging  and  shipping  process.  Remedies 

for non-payment or failure to collect purchases 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 If  any  Lot  is  not  paid  for  in  full  and  taken  away  in  accordance  with  these  Conditions 

or if there is any other breach of these Conditions, we, as agent for the seller and on our 

own behalf, shall at our  absolute  discretion  and  without  prejudice  to  any  other  rights  we 

may have, be entitled to exercise one or more of the following rights and remedies: 

 to proceed against you for damages for breach of contract; 

 to rescind the sale of that Lot and/or any other Lots sold by us to you; 

 to resell the Lot  (by  auction  or  private  treaty)  in  which  case  you  shall  be  responsible  for 

any resulting defi  y  in  the  total  amount  due  (after  crediting  any  part  payment  and 

adding any resale costs). Any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; 

 to remove, store and  insure  the Lot  at  your  expense  and,  in  the  case  of  storage,  either  at 

our premises or elsewhere; 

 to charge interest at a rate not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount due to the 

extent it remains unpaid for more than 3 working days after the sale; 

 )  to retain that or any other Lot sold to you until you pay the total amount due; 

 to reject or ignore bids from you or your agent at future auctions or to impose conditions 

before any such bids shall be accepted; 

 to apply any proceeds of sale of other Lots due or in future becoming due to you towards 

the settlement of the total amount due and to exercise a lien (that is a right to  retain possession  

of )  any  of  your  property  in  our  possession  for  any  purpose  until  the  debt  due is satisfied. 

 We shall, as agent for  the  seller  and on  our  own  behalf  pursue  these  rights  and  remedies 

only so far as is reasonable to make appropriate recovery in respect of breach of these 

conditions 

 Third party liability. All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk and 

must note the  lay-out  of  the  accommodation  and  security  arrangements.  Accordingly  neither 

the auctioneer nor our employees or agents shall incur liability  for  death  or  personal  injury 

(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for  the  safety  of  the 

property of persons visiting prior to or at a sale. 

 Commission bids. Whilst  prospective  buyers  are/\strongly  advised  to  attend  the  auction  and are 

always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular Lot and shall be assumed to have 

carefully  inspected  and  satisfied  themselves  as  to  its  condition   we   will   if   so   instructed 

clearly and in writing  execute  bids  on  their  behalf.  Neither  the  auctioneer  nor  our 

employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so. 

Where  two  or  more  commission  bids  at  the  same  level  are  recorded  we  reserve  the  right  in 

our absolute discretion to prefer the fi     bid so made. 

 Warranty of title and availability. The  seller  warrants  to  the  auctioneer  and  you  that  the 

seller is the true owner of  the  property  consigned  or  is  properly  authorised  by  the  true 

owner to consign for  sale  and  is  able  to  transfer  good  and  marketable  title  to  the  property 

free from any third party claims. 

 Agency. The auctioneer normally acts as agent  only  and  disclaims  any  responsibility  for 

default by sellers or buyers. 

 Terms of sale. The seller acknowledges that Lots are sold subject to the stipulations of these 

Conditions  in    their  entirety  and  on  the  Terms  of  Consignment  as  notified  to  the  consignor 

at the time of the entry of the Lot. 

 Descriptions and condition 

 Whilst we seek to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us to carry out 

exhaustive  due  diligence  on  each  lot.  Prospective  buyers  are  given  ample  opportunities 

to view and inspect before any sale and they (and any independent experts on their behalf ) 

must satisfy themselves as to the accuracy of any  description  applied  to  a  lot.  Prospective 

buyers  also  bid  on  the  understanding  that,  inevitably,  representations  or  statements  by  us 

as to authorship, genuineness, origin, date,  age,  provenance,  condition  or  estimated  selling 

price involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall be honestly and 

reasonably  held  and  accept  liability  for  opinions  given  negligently  or  fraudulently.  Subject 

to the foregoing neither we the auctioneer nor our employees  or  agents  nor  the  seller accept 

liability for the correctness of such opinions and all conditions and  warranties, whether 

relating to  description,  condition  or  quality  of  lots,  express,  implied  or  statutory, are 

hereby excluded. This Condition is subject to the next following Condition concerning deliberate 

forgeries and applies save as provided for in paragraph 6“information to buyers”. 

 Private treaty sales made under these Conditions are deemed to be sales by auction  for purposes 

of consumer legislation. 

 Forgeries. Notwithstanding the preceding Condition, any Lot which proves to  be  a  deliberate forgery  

(as  defi          may  be  returned  to  us  by  you  within  21  days  of  the  auction  provided  it is in 

the same condition as when bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the 

relevant catalogue description and a  written  statement  of  defects.  If  we  are  satisfied from the 

evidence presented that  the  Lot  is  a  deliberate  forgery  we  shall  refund  the  money paid by you 

for the Lot including any buyer’s premium provided that (1) if the catalogue description refl    ted 

the accepted view of scholars and experts as at the date of sale or 

(2) you personally  are  not  able  to  transfer  a  good  and  marketable  title  to  us,  you  shall  have 

no rights under this condition. 

The right of return provided by this Condition is additional to any right or remedy provided 

by law or by these Conditions of Sale. 

General 

 We  shall  have  the  right  at  our  discretion,  to  refuse  admission  to  our  premises  or  attendance 

at our auctions by any person. 

 (1) Any  right  to  compensation  for  losses  liabilities  and  expenses  incurred  in  respect  of  and 

as a result  of  any  breach  of  these  Conditions  and  any  exclusions  provided  by  them  shall 

be available to the seller and/or the auctioneer as appropriate. 

(2) Such rights and exclusions shall extend to and be deemed to be for the  benefi  of 

employees and agents of the seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them. 

 Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may  be  given  by  fi  class  mail,  email  or 

Swiftmail in which case it shall be deemed  to  have  been  received  by  the  addressee  48 

hours after posting. 

 Special  terms  may  be  used  in  catalogue  descriptions   of   particular   classes   of   items   in 

which  case  the  descriptions  must   be   interpreted   in   accordance   with   any   glossary 

appearing at the commencement of the catalogue. 

 Any  indulgence  extended  to  bidders,  buyers  or  sellers   by   us   notwithstanding   the   strict 

terms of these Conditions or of the Terms of Consignment shall affect  the  position  at  the 

relevant time only and in respect of  that  particular  concession  only;  in  all  other  respects 

these Conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect. 

 English law applies to the interpretation of these Conditions. 




